Complete Songhook to Accompany the Audio
Cassette Let's Sing Sabbath Songs

© 1993 by North American Division Church Ministries
AdventSource

5040 Prescott

Lincoln, Nebraska 68506 (800) 328-0525

Cover lllustration by Kim Justinen

Produced by
North
Americon
Division
Children’s
Ministries

&






GREETING SONG

Words and Music by Mary E.

Key McKinley

# N I\
= — e § s 1 i — | 2 —]
ﬂé—ﬁzw L e — . .
1.Who has come to Sab-bath School? Ma ry, Ma ry;)
2.We’re glad you came to -day, Ma ry, ;
" | -
i T {‘ {F i‘ e e # i‘ -
= { { I 1 1 ° i 1 1
Y T | { ]
@F*‘——"d—'u—‘—i = | =
Who has come to Sab-bath School? (Ma ry.)
We’'re glad you came to -day, Ma )
s l
=== =
| ! , !
GOOD MORNING
A ] . 1 Cynthia Patterson  Coston
pee== — E===xt =
e EEE A S i | =
Good morn-ing, good morn-ing,  this hap —py Sab-bath day. Good
—4—— o - = : =
. —— ——F —t % —
| 1
" }
S T e s ! = —
e g e
mlom—ing, dear (child’s name) We're glad you're here to —day.
| l |
_q_r. [»] . T & &— Py I ) — 177”’377 e —— ]
Zies = — = —
T I\——/
[ [ &
Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston



Good Morning

J. B. Jean Bond

A | ] A L |

1 ) 1N . It

-
4

|
b I 7 I8 t l‘ !‘Z

) : ( r i

3 L)

Good morn- ing, is- n't it a love- ly day? Good

Y—4%—) - ——F
L_b_4 . ]1 &
o} | ! A ! N
s ] ‘ 5. i) N Y ‘ 7 T X
g0 —————%
o | ( I" -
morn-  ing, is- n't it a love- ly day? Good
a s 4 ) i b
q,_r—,p: 20
Z b I I}I
L4 ‘][ 11,
) I ! A | | |
] ) 13 1N A LN { i. I\]
h ® o e Li— — ’
v | i il
morn-  ing, is- n't it a love- ly day to
: i —r
I't } V‘F %
v T
) I
1” A | : I
| & 1 1
a7 b 1 i
)

i f

come to Sab- bath School?

.
0

y J

|
2 b
v

Copyright © 1990, NAD Church Ministries

o



Driving to Church

Bille K. Burdick
|

B. K. B.
A I S A A |
We will drive our lit- tle cars tochurch, just likethe big folk
You can see it is the Sab- bath day, just look a- round our
B ] ~
r——4% I
A — i z
o) | | | N N A
Uj{ P2 ot } i { i '] 14 ) ]I:} IR
a8 Y
J i = .
do. We will park our cars be- side the church, for
church. Ma- ny cars brought peo- ple here to- day to

= : 5 h 5
= F = a: e - Y =
J = s f ]
we have come to Sab- bath School.
learn God's will, to sing and pray.
= : =

]
b
L4 {

li
Copyright © 1966 Bille K. Burdick




What Day Is This?

C. S. - Clara M. Striplin
Moderately
G N NEEN A | |
: . — ]
! : — g
What day is this? Does  an- y- one know? Yes, it is the Sab -  bath.

i
Sab-bath He blessed, Sab-bath for rest, Guds ownbles- sed Sab -  bath.
—r—f - T % "\ ka ) N } i |
HH——t—a o — — — Ex— |
- b 17— . 1 H t y—t —+
Copyright © 1955, Clare M. Striplin.
-‘ﬁf s ri .
C. M. S. eve alted Clara M. Striplin
¢ = Ful EE—— = ]
7 — ) t—f I T — ] i
3] & — & s ¢ S5 v° & &
Weve  wait - ed, Weve wait- ed, We've wait-ed all the week, Neve

Mi? i‘:-g;—f—d—:ﬁ;;———p—#
e — Pt e ;
= R 3 v
0 L

i
3 i
1

/. }
3733 3 A S

l
wait - ed, for Sab - bath, the day we love to keep.

13
1]
IS |

L4444

414
L4444

 JH8S

| e g | 1 |
=== =— =
A R < | 3

Copyright © 1955, Clare. M. Striplin.



SHAKE A LITTLE HAND

Noelene Johnsson Traditional

A

F

| C

i

e e S e e B e e e e
SEFSESIESENESSSSSses=- - -

Shake a lit —tle hand and say,”Good morn-ing.” Shake a lit -tle hand and
-
S 47 2 == —
Z LA g — 1 T —
Ll g L 4 T 1 % 1
H— </ t T FL X K K T — i 1| f K K ]
A — 7 1 7 i N N N N 1 T— 7 » | N i h—
Q) b Jo i g Sy ) .
Y] -
say, ”“Good morn-ing.” Shake a lit -tle hand and say,”Good morn-ing, We're
| 2 7
L ! -4 E [—p =4 g
AN N | | [ [ | Ai
L4 [ ; 1 ! ]
f C , 3
{1 — — . — | f =t
{——©# € m —t—w » 7 i
DY < -
glad you came to Sab — bath School.”
— SN T —
S N — | !

Arranged by Lois C. Hall



Emma Lee Benedict

*

It's Morning Again

E.L B.

A,

4

¥ v v

s

)

o- ver the hill, Look who's shin- ing on my

Look who's com- ing up

p L1

-

- & &

blue- bells ring- ing, 1t's

blue- birds sing- ing and the

win- dow sill, With the

y OR

out to sy,

When the sun comes

gain.

morn- ing®* a-

) L1
Z

-

¥ v F

b_..

ev- 'ryday Andit's

Godsends sun- shine

love- lyday, For

I know it will be a

wood- y wood- peck- er just a-

There's a

gain.

a-

morn- ing*

SING "IT’S SABBATH AGAIN"

*TEACHER NOTE

6



3

LN}

- aa j

—3

<

o-verthehitl,

blue- birds sing-ing Andthe

sheep in the mead- ow and a
Fo

cock goes "Cock- a- doo- dle
ko

I AW

¢ &

<

Look who's com- ing up

$ <

cow in the past- ure and a

"Who- 0o0."

> ¥

&

_'L

There's a
jo§ 1

+

sit- ting and a- knock- ing and a

Look who's shin- ing on my  win-dowsill, With the

wise old owl goes

4
Doo"--

e
Jo 1
r.i Y
AA
p K3

¥ a)

gain.

a_

ing*

morn-

It's

ing,
All rights reserved. Used by permission.

© Copyright 1971 by Word Music (a Div. of WORD, INC.).

ring-

ils

De

1

blue-




, SABBATH IS A HAPPY DAY
Jean Hickerson c . Traditional
D7 G

Ui
H“

N ) Ay |
Y X x x . N T
Y T Y 1. ) o S % x X - Y g .
g Iy Ty 1”1 Y T »
—r— »a Y e bl -
I D4 S~ S ' +

Sab-bath is a  hap-pyday; A day that God has blest. Of all days
D7 G, G C D7 G

Y

r

C . — L P W ¥
+ 1 Ty T T ! m I WS WIS TSI, = b % ?
1 I 'f__l'__‘_'__éY > T ! o sm=w NN
~ ”s ; ——6— et
L4

of the week, All days of the week, All days of the week, 1 like the Sab-bath best.

Oh, Sabbath is a happy day; Oh, Sabbath is a happy day;
To Sabbath Scheol I go. A day so full of cheer.

I sing sweet songs to God, Oh, it’s God’s special day,
Sing sweet songs to God, It’s God’s special day,

Sing sweet songs to God, It’s God’s special day,

The One Who loves us so. [’m glad when it is here.

JESUS GAVE A SPECIAL BOOK TEN GOOD RULES

(Tune: "Sabbath Is A Happy Day") (Tune: '""Sabbath Is A Happy Day")

Oh, Jesus gave a special book; Dear Jesus gave us ten good rules

The Bible is its name. To help us do what’s right,

Oh, B-I-B-L-E, To help us do what’s right,

B-1I-B-L-E, Help us do what’s right,

B-1-B-L-E Help us do what’s right

The Bible is God’s Word. So we can learn His way.
--Adapted. --Adapted. Annie B. Best



THE FRIENDSHIP CLAP

|

Adapted Traditional
S [ | F B e e e :
1. Shake a hand and bend, Shake a hand and bend,
2.Friends  to —geth —er clap, Friends to —geth —er clap,
ey ] % I T i y 3 T | i ]
TP e e =i —F
| 1
Q \ K T ] A
a5 s 5 ——
¥ & [ 4 <
Je —sus loves the both of us; Je — sus made us friends.
Friends to -geth —er right, left; Do a friend -ship clap.
— % . ) ®) | »
e = ]
T . } .
Arranged by Lois C. Hall
LET THE FEET GO TAP
Noelene J olmsson Traditional
tra A — ! : —] K e — i ———
e e
1. Let the feet go tap, tap, tap. Let the hands go clap, clap, clap.
2. Take a walk; go step, step, step. Shake a hand and shake, shake, shake
3. Bend the knees be-side the chair. he hands and bow rayer.
. — . J .
D e =
T = i ! T 1 Il ! f ' i {, J
[ \ | | .
T e
— - L P - { 1 P B B— & - 1
Stand right up and praise the Lord! Show you love Him, clap once more
Pat a back; say, “God loves you!” Smile and say, "I love you, too.”
Close the eyes for God is  near. J Talk to Him and He will hear.
A A A R |
P o T £ e — 2 —e e — £ g
— r. == = : EESE .

I l



HEAR THE CHURCH CLOCK

Traditional Noclene Johnsson
0rh | |
2 Py ¢ t {
b ’ , ’ ——
&) ! B — —
D)) i
Hear the church clock's  stead - y tick - ing as it ticks the time a- way.
"It is tme for Sab - bath School" is what the tick- ing seems L0 say.
:Qi r:p**'—'—l' e E—— . i — }. ]
I I i [ I { T I i 1 ! I 1
L S 1 ] I | I ! 1 ] ! I !
T T I i T
O | !
A ———F — » - S— ‘
s 1 i e s e w—
ANV i ” i ] J— ]
)
t Come and wor - ship God in  hcav- en. This is what the tick - ing says.
B P R SR N
s AN S S—

OUR CHURCH FRIENDS

oelene Johnsson

[Traditicl)na! X

. 1 A } Y
Y T £ T I I I 1 T T N T Il 1N 1] N T i T ;? ;
. N L § EEAEAUERES S 1 N1 | _ | T S I A b I 1 N

_ is our friend. is our friend. of

< . . . 3 & . .

ray Z T " i- T v v T 0 0 T . v
e e — % F 3 5
s 1 | i— | — ] e j !

g i, [l —w 7 o—] IL} ] :hl I ; IL\L } .k} ] I -1
all the chil —-dren in the church is our friend.

0 l{ ] K: J: T I: ‘I' T g: n
i i  — S — — [ S —— 1l
4 It ; { ; 1 ! % I Tx 'I i

10



Making Music

TOMMYE MELENDEZ

P
@ ‘\23
] ! — ——————.
:Q‘.T . I ‘ H ; . 1 T i ]
@p : J— i - ' : 1
; > 4 I e — S AS— S —
LY o D 4 ¢ < bk -
) > 2
| | d
————————
Praise  Him with the trum-pet. play 1t loud and clear- Then the drums and
S————————
T — + p— H X 1 | .
LI i i 1 I ! i -
0 :g:t ! y _J I g o= 1
n—4 : & - e + & -
©)
: )
H | s o p— ; L e
v : 1N ni ; Y : i i i D ;
i ! H ! - i . - ol ¢ & = fi - ]
g o fo—g 7 7 = —
n Y & - b
!/ V . ./ bouel L2 - L % «/ . ' T
L w . g -- r - ¢
- : | | V
H [~
| 1 Al - . -
i cym-hals. 50 ev - Ty - one can hear! We're mak - ing mu - sic¢ S for
31 - |
25 7 & : & . r !
; f = ;
’ - = < 4 —
L 2
#
O ‘ A S —
y AR | s @ P P B S *jg
L e — - e = 1
s) & ol LY 3 'y >y
; ‘ N K S~ s
M — 3
i ‘
!
Lord! We're mak - ing mu - SIC—e for the Lordl
< : "‘ -+ - O 4
T ) 1 = P T TR
By ‘ I él- het - ht 1 B 1
— —+ —_ & —_
* € » e 7

@ Play (imaginary) trumpets.
@ Play (imaginary) drums or cymbals.
@ Clap on the beat for remainder of song

© Coypright 1986 by Singspiration (ASCAP)}, Ihwvision of The Zondervan Corporation

All Rights Reserved

11

Used by permuissior



PRAISE HIM TOO

Unknown

A
i

ot
:

the

chant

the angels

song;

this

sing

tree —tops

birds up-on the

The

Fatia]

their

flow -ers in the gar —den blend

The

long;

day

all

cho -rus

I
T
1
1

&
o

-l a!
e

[
Y

r

why shouldn’t

|14

why shouldn’t

you

L

So

hue,

)
E it}
1

I
1
]
1

Used by permission.

arrangement by Lois C. Hall.

(G 1992 this

12



COME, LET US PRAISE

Noelene Johnsson Traditional
A F I\ ! C 7 F ]
%ﬁjﬁ—i—f e s { N—T— . — - —]
S " — — —p 1;3 } —a a1 J_ — " —
1. Come, let us praise Je —sus, praise Je —sus, praise Je — sus,
2. Come, let us clap for Je —sus, clap for Je-sus, clap for Je —sus,
3. Come, let us thank Je —sus, thank  Je -sus, thank Je —sus,
4. Come, kneel and pray to Je —sus, pray to {e -sus, pray to Je —sus,
53 ——F e — e —_—
4 ] ——F Lo s
[ 4 ¥ [ 4 [
" F % c? E
Py Jp— I 1 I I ¥ I b
e |
Y| el I ' T r - -
Come, let us praise Je —sus, the chil -dren’s best friend.
Come, let us clap for Je —sus, the chil —dren’s best friend.
Come, let us thank Je —sus, the chil -dren’s best friend.
Come, kneel and pray to Je —sus, the chil -dren’s best  friend.
&)’ 1 T T { l. f* T 1}
Sy e 2 e AP S O B
14 T T .l T .! I % % I .1 1
Arranged 1991 by Lois C. Hall
COME INTO HIS PRESENCE
UnknownC
e e
B b — i St ey R S b e E—
EEREE S eSS SRS E e s
“Come in —to His pre -sence sing -ing Al -le -lu -ja! Al -le -lu -ja!
; 97,,,, —————— —- —- _7177 — — - ] 3 —- 707 ~1
DEE g = =—
§ 97 S e ——— L -
"@*A*ﬁﬂ'ﬁm‘ﬁﬁ““h i =g e T S A s §
17 i 1 hod - v - bl el T i Ty o
Y - R T ¥ -
Al-—Ile -lu —ja! Glo-ry to God sing -ing Al—le —1u —ja!
B = ; 75—
p F_ C G/ C F C € C
PR R e 1
- e 5 — —" — o s - - i - -
Al -le -lu -ja! Al -le -lu -jal Al —le —1u ja!
7> T, S—— - E——— T 174 r ) ° T -
% 17 =i ¢ |
*May be sung‘ as a round.
© This Arr. 1992 by Lois C. Hall Used by permission.

1

3



SO  GREAT

MY GOD IS

&

rd
10]

noth -ing my

so migh-ty, There’s

strong and

God is so great, so

My

b §

.
03
"

I
1

T

C7

-

so strong and so

SO great,

My  God is

do! (clap,clap)

God can -not

==

are

The mountains

(clap,clap)

noth -ing my God can -not do!

:re’s

The

mlgh_tys

=

$tet

too,

are His han-di -work

are His, The stars

-Vers

ri

r
the

His,

I

. NG |
1]
7

my

noth -ing

so migh-ty! There's

strong and

SO

so  great,

15

God

1
-7

God can -—not

"=
o
J
1)
@]
2
>
Ra)
<]
> .9
=8
me
mp
)
(3]
Wbb
o
faod
£ 8
< 2
w\“.u/ byt
5}
"3
S & e
[SRD)
=
o)

= 3

14



COME PRAISE THE LORD

Stephen Elkins
F P Fm

F 7
- . E f E: T Z K
4 i 1 1 1. 13
night (day or night) we will praise the Lord. Day or
shine (rain or shine)we will praise  the Lord. Rain or
small (big or small) we will praise  the Lord. Big or
I | r ! ! —
Gm 14’ _c7 . é c7 F
b ) I} A D f ] . X
~ - i J}——d“—————b ——— Py ““ —]
night (day or night) we will praise  the Lord. Day or
shine (rain or shine) we will praise the Lord. Rain or
small (big or small) we will praise  the Lord. Big or
—% ——r Ee——
I 1 T —]

F ) , c’ F

1Y K | 1Y N 1 Py
night (day or night) we will praise  the Lord, All + ye
shine (rain or shine) we will praise  the Lord, All  ye
small (big or small) we will praise  the Lord, All  ye

F _eT B2 Fom

= & s d i"x ]
chil Zdren, Come praise the Lord! 2.

chil -dren, Come praise the Lord!

chil -dren,

Come praise

the

\ 885

© Copyright 1989, Bridge Ruilding Music/BMI, a Member of Brentwood Music. Inc.
All rights reserved. Used by permission,

15



GOD,

YOU ARE SO GREAT AND GOOD

Noelene Johnsson Traditional
C ¢ C
= — | —— ] E———
X =3 i ——— 1 ———

God, You are so great and good, great and good, great and good.

] »- | ‘E‘ g 1 »
22— — E— —J 5 —
E= = F —= —— ! } =

e G C
4 o { — T — =
AH—e—— Lo 1 - ¢ 1 ) v —g+ ! +H
Y L4 e E
God, You are so great and good! How much we love You.
— 3 — T e — — 3 n
o ] - It I I H | 1}
== : —= E = = ! !
Arranged by Lois C. Hall
I WILL PRAY
» Reverently Cynthia Patterson  Coston
e s N e ]
(S, S — — K I — 1N | 1. i —
Y, - ¢ r f -r < : r r r— "l" il -:- -‘I} bj "['1
At the end of the day, I will kneel down and then 1 will
—2 y——f— — ; —
%__4__ i 1 M, 1 - —
LA Je i 1 ﬁ 1 I ] f - )
—] = = J] ==
L — 1 ﬁ? - f }; i‘] —or — 1
rrr - rrrr-
pray. For 1 know Je ~sus  hears me ev’ -ry day. ——
| L
"\: T 1 H 1 ] 1 i
> . | H FEES P

© Copyright 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

16



Sing Ev'ryone Sing

Traditional

£
=3 )
A3V 4 =i 7 < € ]
[y - & =1
Sing, ev'- ry- one sing.
. [>) . 3 7 N
e (2] I 4
W 4 . “ FS
-~
- A ‘ 1
\g I [ ! N
Y af . I A ] r 4
@ - ZE &=
3]
Sing, ev'-  ry-  one sing.
. gl
) : — 7i 3 )
y O - ; I d _,,_4‘
7 7K 2] S ,-
-~ 4./:
- A |
D — =
‘ Al
e -
Je- sus the Sav- ior loves all the world  chil- dren, so
rax : 77 yoi 115; T :
P & Z { & —]
1 & i
Wl ! i
~ £
i : : 4
(s | ] —— s
A3V P20 | ! | , . -
3) S £ - £ < <
sing, cvl- ry-  one sing.
y——=a s : y
- : : : <
~ G @



F

RING - A - LING - A - LING

Noelene Johnsson

I\
B e e e e e e e e
AN3Y L ) 7 1/ Lz i I 1/ 7 )i 1 1 ! 1z 17 3
14 1 T T 14 T | 1 T 14
Ring -a —Iing -a —ling, goes my tel —e-—phone. I'm cal —ling
R R R B ==
L e e ! ] S ! | o — |
L - - ] ! - =1 } - 1
N D . Gm 7 F . ¥/
=l EE== == ==
dad —dy
grand -ma don’t you know. "Hel lo, it's me,” 1 say, and we
Je-sus o be-
; 1 £ § 3 63
= S S=e=t—
i ! i
A B F c’ FH F
¥ T o »- 1 I I i
7 T T e — e e S
3 1] 1) 1 %4 1 1 T 1z LI ud 1 [7L) A S |
a Y V V 14 ' i I I 14 Y V V
. dad -dy
talk and talk this way, when I call Grand -ma on the phone.
Je —sus
. 2 # - £ 3
P = ESa—— i =1
La— — ' ; =] <
Arranged by Lois C. Hall

18



Plant A Seed

A b ) ) | N Words and Music by Judy Evenson
[T A 3 ! N — I ! N re— ! -
e = e —
T 4 ! s ‘ —
e : s $ $ [ 3 . 1 *~—y g
i o ! *
i Plant a sced  watch it 2row. | You will reap what you | sow
Plant God's Word  in your heart, then the  grow - g will " stant.
Fou YO .J » = >y
)i — S — 8 ——— o
X e 7 ~ i od el t +
{ bl ?._, T 1 ; —F I
! \ —
£ # ; NP N R
7 g ] LY — R S— D ; - — " m— ]
G s L e e
‘ — — D be ¢ : 41-%— O -
e * - ! ! | o
Plint  God's Word to - day, ‘ it will light your way. - plant a seed  watch it SHEY
If vou plant the seed | growth is  guar - an - teed. l Plant  Gods Word In your neurt
i L, ! P,
ra Y. nx = il [ ] ——
L — = : : —= = — 88—
i = o
€ Copyright 1992 by Judy Evenson
] STOP, LOOK AND LISTEN
Noelene Johnsson Traditionz!
O |
[ A | I
Grd= : “ —
BNV, y ] P~ T
a i " \_} <
Stop, look, and lis - ten Stop, look, and lis - en.
I have a qui - et time. 1 have a qui - el ume.
. b °
> on uad . : " ! -
I & ! B
== 2 ;
!
y - 5 j '—H
[ fanYLd I —
S ] & 5
o o~ T —
Stop, look, and lis - ten to what God  has to savy.
I have a qui - et lime (o stop and look and lis - ten
P b
e O » ' ]
g e s o — # ‘
I I !

19



THE TRUMPET

Noelene Johnsson Traditional
C , \ , q. C
A4 — ; e ——— } 1 —1 I ;s — 1 —
3 % '% ! - o L & —* » a% — i éi 1
1. Play the trum-pet, beat the drum, “too —too —toot, tum — tum —tum.”
2. Lift your hands to God a——bove, God a — bove, God a — bove.
3. Ring the bell and be a band, be a band, be a band.
- } % ] ] g- T 1 T i 7] ]
B = = —— e ——]
1 { 1 e 1 |
A . : , .
et
— + o o——* L F—1T—* ” ] ——* o j —1
A S o ‘ =
Praise the Fa—ther up a—bove for His love, for His love.
Lift your -hands to God a —bove. He is love, He is love.
If you love Him, take a  hand, raise your arms and shake your hands.
| i ! z . ,
&—H f | —— . —— N—
4 o ] | 2 1 = 1 - 1
1 1 od 1 v I 13
Arr. by Lois C. Hall 1992
N.J. f Noelene Johnsson
i - - T - i T " n - m]
—aq4 2 —=2 1 K o5 ] T——— | 37— i
A3V - L 141 1 7 1 1 el I | - & & 1 & 1 ! |
14 14 I r—1 o v b hd [ v o
I. Lit ~tle  Je —sus made good choi -ces; He made them ev’ -ry day.
2. I can make good choi -ces; I make them ev’ —ry day.

. ) 1 b -
44  —— = — = !
T Z = 2 = —

= i I
f) # T -  S— | N— T T n — —
PP — ] g | ] g
ANV i i i [r] 1 I i v al .[ 1 5 'I 1 e bl §
He chose the good and hap-py things, And He chose to 0 — bey
I choose *the good and hap-py things, And I choose to 0 —— bey

s Q o b=l

S — — ——> 2 f i
 spm m— —= f i" i o
Arranged by Lois C. Hall

20



VISITOR WELCOME

C.M.S. Clara M. Striplin
Lightly, Faster ,
] y 1 ] H v ' v
LA > ! +—1 ] 1 —— —
= - =
§ h?
Wel - come, wel - come, wel- come, wel- come, Wel - come now  we
1 v
| | : ! | | ' ! ! : ' .
m $ ! ] ] —1— ! ! ——T7
S e =
¥ ¥ s ¥ ¢ <+ =
|
7 T T 1 } T ] | ! T T 41 ! t T T |
} = = — T+ ; f —— ]
t 1 ‘, B g- 1%
you en- joy our Sab - bath school, Come  back some oth- er day.
- - » . )
FF z " £ ]
Br— 1 t— +  — ? o— 1
M T

Copyright © 1955, Clara M. Striplin.

WELCOME  VISITOR

Cynthia Patterson  Coston
1 ;

A . |
) 1 {
t - ~H[

bt

o

S B ity b

spe —cial friend is here to —day; one we don’t know vyet. We’re

TR
i
B
i"l
il
TN
RS
v
LU

fi— j 1 PI— T 1 T ro— T I p—
E@ !‘ ! i — jl. - i o —! I |  —— 4=
1 1 & i ] | i

v & > - ¥ s ___*

glad vyou're here this Sab-bath day and hap —py that we've met
i Y o }
. T ~ } 1
SE S e ceaasEaak
T ;s t T '

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

WELCOME, NEW MEMBER

(Tune: Welcome Visitor)

A special friend is here today; one we don’t know yet.
We're glad you’ve joned our Sabbath School and happy that we've met.

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

21



HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

| l | | Cynthia Patterson  Coston
A " I 4
I ey &=
] | o} % | — o— : >
1. Some-one’s| grow-ing big — ger; big —ger qﬁv’ —ry day. —_
2. Some-one’s grow-ing big —ger; hefshe’s ——years old to —day.
O | 1 r/)  — T T | —— .
R E ———F = i L R
e ————= S 7 :
Wi *— 3 . 1 o —1 g 1
- I l
has had a birth —day, let’s cel —e —brate to day.
Je —sus gave this birth —day to ce] —e —brate to —day.
N — T T T 1 1]
257 === —
& ] = s = 7} —_;
Copyright © 19935 by Cynthia Patterson Coston
Noelene Johnsson g Traditional
’ = -, — —
(Elme = - ——~°=—*—-"— I
Teacher 1Did you store your mem-'ry verse? Did you store your mem-'ry verse?
(Kids) 2.Yes, I stored my mem-'ry verse. Yes, I stored my mem-'ry verse.
(Al 3Je -sus helps me store my verse. Je —sus glelps me store my erse.
o 2 ]
ey e — b— — ——t s — =
N — = = |
[~ o e
A F | A A G C7 F
O e i f J o t — 1
A\IVJ ! Y { 1 1 — i .I } } z} } [§ ] ‘H
PY) 1 — 1 7} &
Did you store your mem-ry verse in my mem -’ry bank.
Yes, 1 stored my mem-"ry  verse in my mem-'ry bank.
Je -sus helps me store my verse in my p mem -I; bank.
rays T 7 —4Z T _—
P — o 1— — I b ] i
L4 al 1 al | B 51] B |

22




O Give Thanks Unto the Lord

Psalm 136:1 Janet Sage
,,H & '} h—a A -
174 HaY Y .\ 1 [N | X 1AW B AN .Y AN PR .Y
A2 NI S Y o A — v R
SR —& ‘ N—]
L A pam——
€
O give thanks un-to the Lord, give thanks un-to the Lord, O give thanks un-
2 p l - q
= =11 = - e e
A eI !
- —® & —a@
- . . - . i " S
:gﬁ%:r 8 - 1 3 ]
=01 i <<% ]
I I o ‘
[:"f N ‘_:i’_’:ffé_ —_*;];; y % ~ % J}
~ TN 2 ;’ZL“Q ] i
NSV R T & ® &
e)
to the Lord, give thanks un-to the Lord, (8} vive  thanks, give
= s s B - 1 = I IS* ;
_W : — 3 = & o
e
B = _F
L . :
w s B _ 1
<— g o = T A =
T —1® i A e
l { =
K N b
ﬁg i N | N %‘ t iy N Tk\ F .
- NN\ LA N o 1 MNE—m -tk
s o ¢ 7 Teo &%
3 & g
(%
thanks un-to the Lord, O give thanks un-to the Lord, sive thanks un-to the Lord.
p——— 3 :

O £ i e e e B —g‘—% -
- : 1 o o Tw .
s . = ——Je—a= ‘& & o 1

) & l

. . . i

- B |o - . o

S —1 £ o & | — : S T—

+ 1 s — T

Y — i : ! T iﬁ 1

€ Copyright 1978 by Janet Sage. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

[N
o]



THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE

Unknown
A ¢ . . N
a— — T +t— i . e — S m— — !
L — - —— i — | t e ——" — =
‘) - . . -" -é. - e
1. This little light of mine. I'm gon-na let it shine.
2. Don’t let Sa-tan blow it out. I'm gon-na let it shine.
3. Shine it round the neighborhood. I'm gon-na let it shine.
4. Hide it under a bush-el, NO! I'm gon-na let it shine.
5. Let it shine till Je-sus comes. I'm gon-na let it shine.
z\: ) T I ] ) I o 1
e O} i ] | — }
1 T 1 |
A F ! C ;
) | T I 1 I 1 1
, - 77R,,,_ _ 1 1 1 7 ] E — - 1 |
e =2 e
This lit -tle light of mine. I'm gon-na let it shine, let it
Don’t let Sa—tan blow it  out. I'm gon-na let it shine, let it
Shine it round the neigh -bor -hood. I'm gon-na let it shine, let it
Hide it un—der a bush -el, NO! I'm gon-na let it shine, let it
Let it skine till Je —sus comes. I'm gon-na let it shine, let it
res T = — 1 I 1
¢ A= T F &
s C , G7 C
A I — i —i — = 1
—o ® " M m— @ —1 —— i
S & - .
shine, let it shine, let it shine!
‘\: ) ] |l ! } ) o ]
2 | 5 | { i
(S Arrangement 991 by Lois C. Hall.



OIL IN MY LAMP

ME

GIVE

Unxnown

Source

G/

)|
>y

o

me

Give

m — ing.

N
Keep me u

lamp,

-

my
of

in

3

me oil

1. Give
2.Make

a

=Y

Make mic

3

seek —— ing.

, LKeep me
]

men

r

N

fish

me a

1N

{
)i
I

D’

me oil

Give
— Make me a

pray.
pray.

4

I
I

lamp,
i

my
of

in

oil

ne

1
i

kee
b p

—er of men,

fish

men,

—€r

fish

"

G/

Fm

F

e &

bum -iag,

)
o

-

Y,

ay.

d

the break of
the break of d

till
till

burning

keep me

N

ay.

seeking

eep me

seek -ing,

3

3

]
]

¢
i

F,
o

]
b
]
I

K
AN
R

Dm
I
Ov

!
ey

Sing.

7
:
<

A
i
£1
foa
1)
J

Q;
Sing.

Sing.

Ry
T

O

o 1 .
21
o

o]

- f M
7

5

v Wil
o

o M
& T
il
3 el
o

— Al
ofy

= | 18
”m

aﬂﬂ B 88
o
2
O

o 4
Romnn
w

C

-

Sing.

Sing.

Sing.

the

g ho-san -na to

Sing

ho—san —na,

na,

ré

ho—s

Sing

i
I

Hall.

C.

by Lois

arrangement

@ 1991 This

25



My Money

inging

I'm Br

Y,
A
m TN = A
so _
M m oM
L 3]
— 7]
m
5
i =
h 0
]
5 N
T 8
- >
L
N Gl
) N
g
m .
E
i o
8
@
4 g
L) - A
o — o
nD. TN LN
. BEN
Mgt s
el o .

!
1Y

¥ T

tle -chairs. The

lit-

new

chairs, bright

tle

lit-

buys

1Y

y DRE'A
2 ¥

fat

v

|
¥ T

L

on these chairs  will learn of

sit

child- ren who

I
b

Je 1 7

7 n LV

v

TR

¥ T
P

A |V

Sab- bath day.

His

Sus and

Je-

1
12Y

Fe i V7

==
Copyright © 1964 Bille K. Burdick

26



-

MISSIONARY BAND

Ma?' Ircne  McLean A. FE. Meyers
P e e e e e e R s
Lo 4 : [ O J_‘ ! 7 ! L4 1/ b I dl }
v ! (4
We are a Mis-sion -air -y  Band, Mis-sion -air -y  Band,
. s 1
e o A 4 T : I ]
L T I ! | P 1
ALY, | 1 o i I =l i =4 1
L ) ‘d ] ‘v-l 1 i 1
L s \ R | I \ , s N
O e S B B! % ] 5 — —— — 0 p—  a— !
{es 7 P R & 1 1 124 - ! 7 U ——
AN3VJ haal e et bt I H I
J o I 4
Mis-sion -air -y  Band, We are a Mis-sion -air -y  Band,
" 73 b=l
) # } 1 4 I J
Jo e I | 1 1 1
AL 1 o ] i =l 1 i ;i
(l-l 1 d 1 d |
LA ] . , I ; N
e —— i i —] i i +—
) - - ® i — — —
DY)
Lo——ing all we can.
, b ke 2
ﬁ . -] T | |
] 7] R 1 1 <& 11
= T 1 ol 1 b § 1§ |
B I & A 3
T v
Arranged by Lois C. Hall.
Offering Response
NoTs, Stac]
m— : i f ; 3
. ! T &
%v._,,_:z:q:;—‘ﬁ”é—! p—= —= = P — = r £
- € & - € € @ & = & &
Thank You, Je-sus, now we sing, for this off - 'ring that we brine, A - men
- -
:q:%:;_*g:tﬁ e —— - i : o—F # z - FZ—
i i — — - : . l._f_IF“’T = - i 1
LS 3 B b 1 1 ] 1 ; ] - :E

Copyright © 1978, Nancy I. Stagl.

Used by permission.

27



Promotion Time

N. LS. Nancy J. Stagl
H_ 4 )
— yA : \ I T 1 7 T ]
V ST NS ) ! ; | Py = 1 I 1 1 T 1 & @] 1
ot e ]
e) T T
1. You've been here since you were small, and vou've grown so big  and tall,
2. Crowns up - on vour heads vou wear, for pro - mo - tion time is Lere,
. & <
A % o T T T 14 .
Y04 — ] 1 = '
AR y/ 1 ! I I 1 1 i
L ‘ - ] 1 i
= [ []
8 1 L o
" J . ———— S——— } l
13—+ & - } & H +
 fan LAY b 13 —* s @ [ 4 Py i 1
(o - [ S 1 } i I 4 [ —— ¢ PSm—
You love Je - sus, that we know, and we will miss you when vou o
Je - si1s  may vou al -wavs love and be His child in heav'n a - bove,
s )
z i :
A e )| | e T
y EJ7 T ] T i ; v i
A=Y | I 1 ] - 1 i
P I - — 4
< = . —
o/ -
Copyright © 1978, Nancy J. Stagl. Used by permission.
MUESS Aase B
n N N
" S S— & > h 1 T 1Y ; ™ 7
{7 T — @* & € — ; = A & [ P !
N 2 4 & s v B P sl ]
> &
1. Frisk - ¥ lit - tle squir - rel. play - ing in the trees:
2. Pret - ty lit - tle flow - ers, vel - low, blue, and pink:
5. Fluif - v lit - tle kit - ty, soft as vou can be:
<. Hap - IS lit - tle rec¢ - birds, sing - 1ng in the ree:
5. Red and vel - low ap - ples, sweet and zood to
. y/ - » i ) h — ]
bl SN0 ST § y 3 1 e ]
7 5 A 1 |
|74 S § ” 1 |
- s
0 . . N X N
7)(( ;‘:'}L N 1% i = Y LN ! i A\ ) N S !
[ o 10 ) ; o ® N ; : ! : el & oY i |
1= ; o ¥ ) S M o & i
[J] L4 & =
Lit - tle squirrels are pres - ents  dear Je - sus made for me
Pret - tv flow'rs are pres - ents dear Je - sus made for me.
Kit - v cals are pres - enls  dear Je - sus made  for nie
Lit - tle hirds are pres - ents  dear Je - sus made for me
Ap - ples sweet are pres - ents  dear Je - sus made for me.
. 2 . .. e
s - ©
e = - } . >
4 . & H 1 & )4 } 24 i B |
v_1’ o 1 hof I It |
Ci 967 hwothe Keview and Heradd Pubjnling Assouia -
28



GOD TAKES CARE OF WORLD CHILDREN

Noelene Johnsson 7 Traditional
L) F I\ ! C ; |
— e { —F— . — i —
T ¥ "4 ¥4 T .I .I } L } JI lL - ll:
I M | 4 Y o
God takes care of world child -ren, world child -ren, world child -ren
] ] Y
B —r—F ¢ —J 5
i J— — —— —* i 1 —
¥ v — 3
F , c’ F
5 A f —t— . —— ]
\.? E— — 1t [ E—— — ‘l_ i t—r -
Ged takes care  of  world child -ren  where —ev —er they live.
ray I I ! } g - I i
Y ¢ =% . r | £
L4 [ T T — ] -
] Fi c :
: ' i i . e e = —— , . | I
{.? - - P, t . i ‘{L i w [ — 4{ _i —* P —
"There’s Pa—blo of Mex—i —co, and XKat-—ya of Rus —sia
Ay I { e — 2 T 5 e — -4 -
i — I P o i — 2 T —
Vv Aol 1 1 ] 1 J 1 1 1 1 | )
T 1 1 I [ 4 I
5 . F . c F
A1t ——H—1 —r " —— , e — 1
Y ™ E———— 5 e i o —1—=° ] — 1
o 1 ¥ _ - - '
God takes care of world child —ren, where —ev ——er they  live.
! - = S
rat T 1 T 1 | A - S
D3 — =—f— —F—F
14 LS I I I ! 1 1 ] I I ! N |
& L4 v T [ J [

*Jameel of Arabia, Furaha of Africa, Chendru of India, Angela of the Philippines,

Mary of New Guinea
Arranged by Lois C. Hall

JESUS LOVES WORLD CHILDREN
(Tune: God Takes Care of World Children)

Jesus loves world children, world children, world children.
Jesus loves world children wherever they live.
He loves *Pablo of Mexico, and *Katya of Russia,
Jesus loves world children wherever they live.

*Jameel of Arabia, Furaha of Africa, Chendru of India,

Angela of the Philippines, Mary of New Guinea

29



THE WORD OF GOD

A s G C D/ C D
i A I 4 4 % n T N KN 1 1
7 S E——— N—N—1] T—— —h— S — g
9 ¢ — ¢ ¢ —e——F
I hold in my hand a worn-derful  book, a won-derful  book of
, - - _*
/" — | —— 1 . i
L 3 1 1 i T I Eﬁ 1 i ]|' % j)
A s G C D/ cC D
Y o T ] s 1 L i f I T T )| 1
N —— 6 — NN ——] Nt D S — | )
i : 9 9 9 ¢ 9 —¢—
Do you know the name of this
love. . wonderful  book, the Word of God from a
Can you read the name of this
&) # % I F 7 T Z H -
== P — 2 — F [ e —F
I 1 ][ I 1 { I i % I 1
Ay G ‘ C . G Em N
— s e e e e
,\\Jm\] "}' b II‘ é U Aol - d'] .i; Lol X .L;.II] hdl = 1
~bove. Yes, T know; Yes, I know; 'Tis the Bi-ble, the
Yes, 1 can; Yes, I can; ’
-’.
PES—ES e ERwes—a——
| 1 1
(Clap, clap) (Clap, clap)
LN p A D G > ¢ o G
e T —— =
O i' o+—°Z : ol — r—' i e — — . =i
Word of God Yes, 1 Word  of God
: 2 3 ,
EE = E 8 — o
SE== === =

Words and music: Betty E. Shears, © Copyright 1962 G/L Publications. Used by permission.



Who's A Helper?

R W— Traditional
A A l A I\ N ! \
o T (] IAY L] 1 Y Y 1T 1 9 ).
I E—— —e-  —
%t:x— ——; » [ — ;’ 4 D —a—
Who's a help- er? 's* a help- er. Who's a
yr—9 ¥ » f » » {’ <
Y 1 { i T I T
z ? 1 ] ' :
I_—3_'l
B ] |
— 1 T N Y I u K ! 1
@i:i -a 7 i » » 1] Y 1 I 1 ]
) & = ¢ —¢ =
help- er? 's a help- er. Just to-  day, just to- day.
- - -
¥ ; i —F
*Child's name, doctor, plumber, preacher, builder, etc.
The Pastor In My Church
Linda Elliott Traditional
A . pu— |
A 5—R— f —— 1 Ty ] —— ! P—
e S—S i S " — — e — i — —
)] i |4
The pas- tor in my church, the pas- tor in my church, *He
P » » »
—2 7 R ud » L
A" A 1 ) 1 1] T 1
o | ] ¥ ]
gy e — - e s s e e s S ]
%L*ML,_L_-A__J____J__B' < —— v
preach- es and he teach- es, Oh the pas- tor in my church.
e P e o ® .
S5 s 3 $ 2 J, ! =
b { | e 4 |
‘ S——— ‘ | ]

*He shakes ry hand and says hello
He reads the Bible to me, Oh
He prays for us and loves us so

31



THE BIBLE

Traditional
A T Ci 1 t F! A l { 1
—+—7 1 T 1 — 1 } T 7 | I ! ] I .
ijj — [ —
S v -
The B— 1 —B—L—E, yes, that’s the book for me. I
& &
DEsses = et !
L 3 A S { T i 1 { T T 1 1
G7 N T . i ! C 1|
N - . L) ] — S— BR—— A
I S e e R S
T

stand by  faith on the Word of God, the B—I —B—L——E.

) ) 1

S—rp
L
.

T

(S) Armrangement 1991 by Lois C. Hall.

JESUS LOVED MY BIBLE FRIENDS

Noelene Johnsson Traditional
o C . o’ C
1* S’ { 1 T{ }

s e
Y

v
1. Je-sus lov’d my Bi —ble friends, @ Bi—ble friends, Bi —ble friends.

| 1688

|, SR
QL
L_J._L

T
.
]

=

@l
| RS
QL
| JHES

2. T know Je-—sus loves me too, loves me too, loves me  too.
rat, | Z I ”) I ”) T ”) ]
ey, S S——— ! | - ! —
- ) I 1 24 T .
A C I 4 \ : G ; C
—1 A ——+ { ] —fF— ; ——t i
:@B’_f}: & ] ! ] P I R 1 = 1 ! t -—
bl & | & N ] bl ol I 1 Al I & 1 At |
J ) . . “.. T—"
Je —sus lov’d my Bi—ble friends, the Bi-—ble says  so.
1 know Je —sus loves me too, the Bi-—ble says  so.
&)’ 7] 1 7] ) ”) I 7] 2 1]
) L ——— o 1 _ I 1 ”] “li
4 )| 1 1
I 1 = = 1 i1

Arranged by Lois C. Hall



God Made Me

C.M.S Clara M. Striplin
g " X " 1Y z " } i t _i i t } éLi j% j
ek ———rt7 —
e’ . i -y [ 4 h_‘_} & r_ F Fn [’ & { r

1. Moth-er bun - ny rab- bit says, “God made me, He made all my fam-i - ly.
2. Lit- tle twin-kling star says, ‘‘God made me, He made all my fam-i - ly”
3. Pret-ty moth- er rob - in says, “God made me, He made all my fam-i- ly”
4. Pret-ty yel - low dai - sy says, “God made me, He made all my fam-i - ly”
] | ] ] | | | |
0 e 1 1 1 i 1 Id = I -
o z! 7+ 7 = 7 = 7 — 77—
A ) 4 1 e b 3
i i i ! ' o r
Ile ‘llk L } 4 e i jr J[— " % 7;7! ij_L lk\ { %
SEESEESS = ;r'rf == g
= = F .
Moth - er bun - ny rab - bit says, “God made me On  the sixth  day’
Lit - tle twin- kling star says, ‘God made me On the fourth day”
Pret - ty moth - er rob - in says, “God made me On the fifth day”’
Pret - ty yel - low dai - sy says, “God made me On  the third day”
} | I ,j r:l .

o) - + ] < — —— 2l
—— z } F——r : H
F F f r " L3

Copyright © 1655, Clara M. Striplin.

I WAS ONCE A BABY
Noelene Johnsson Traditional
e = !
_%‘; —4 ‘;’_‘1 o m—w r 1 ju P R s— !
I was once a ba by. I was ve—ry small.
| o | . | " l >
v o 1
ESE=S==c-—= -
S e e e e e e 1
® R e e = e
Je -sus helped me grow and grow. Now 1 am quite tall.
BEElS s f — —# - S|
v D i 1 | - 1 { I I}




What Can Baby Do?

Source Unknown

in

he/she's

When

can ba- by do?

What

4B

pat- ty cake and
song

But

bath School?

Sab-

sing
}

of
-
—

ty cake and play a peck- a- boo!
love

sus'

pat-

Je-

=
77~

1k

34



CHILD OF GOD

Anonymous Southern __ folk song
[ \ Gni | Am Dm F
AT N—h— R~ —~— ——x P ——R— e e g
“%&tz*“—l———ﬂ_:ﬁzb%——iﬁ—i T e - |
If an—y—bod—y asks you whol am, —— who 1
0 o ] g T -3— 1 -g; I 1 ]
e { 1 — —b |
vV = i) 1 I 1 I T 1
" Gl F c/ . _F Gnd .
—5—H—h N— 1 B—h—N N—— j ‘
SRE S s e amsse .-
s
am, who 1 am, If an —y—bod —y asks you
= o —F ] —F J -
~—bh—P t I j i
” Am Dm ) F . I% F I% F
e e
\bv P T 1 bl [ [ | » ] (7] ——
who 1 am, Say that I'm a child of God.
£3)° -g- 1 ] ] 2
7};1".— |~ ! ¢ - i i ; N i —

(C> Arrangement 1992 by lois C. Hall.  Used by permission.



BABY MOSES SONG

C.M.S. Clara M. Striplin
0 A i\ N
e T == :
; - 4 - j—————d-——'}——i o - 1
¢ R S s s et = :
\_/
Sleep, ba by Mo - ses, Rest and grow strong and true.
- P o o
. - Iy 1 - ) ouadl
EEne=sse = == e
1 ; & = i # f = —— j
7 N U R A | [N A N
é id !? = —p, 3 _11‘} i = o o LS S 1 E—— — i m—
& — — T \ 4 i—'L\K__L{__. 5 —$
) - el r- . & -*—J].
Je - sus needs you for His help - er, Je-sus needs you and me 100, ——
oy + P = —f— 8
2 —— t } p—ﬁpl : i t + H—+ t —1
Copyright © 1955, Clara M. Striplin.
A FRIEND OF JESUS
RosAnne Tetz
e S
Mﬁ - j_j ! ir - = P
was a friend of Je-sus, was a friend of Je —sus,
2. Je -sus is a friend of children, Je —sus s a friend of children,
- -l ] I} a
O V. | Y e ¥ 1 | o4 1 T i | [ 8 1
i — — e E— — 1 1  —
! )] T ) i i - |
A | ! | ] | 4 | :
)| )| 1 H T Il 1 1 I II l] 1 N
e - S Sl Wi B uitt M " —— P i =
3v4 18] I { l[ T v i had ) [4 ] S |
was a friend of Je —sus. I'll  be His friend, too
Je —sus is a friend of child -ren. I'll  be His friend, too
izl - o i o
[ &3* - 1 ] <l Il )| T | I 5
B | = * = i —




I KNOW THAT JESUS LOVES ME

Words adapted by Noelene Johnsson Traditional
. . C . ¢’ L \
1F X 11 —71 I 1 I I 1 I 1 | J
o ———1+—F o f = I — 1 I 1 —
353 L B *— 7] o T— I 7 e i Mem— e ———
‘ S —— ’
I know  that Je —sus loves me; the Bi —ble tells me
| 4 }
O3 — — oo 7 ———2—of —f——1
I i | i 1 8 | ] 1 i ! I | o 1 1 & I J
L. ] 1 1 é T had 1 I 1 é )| T i { 1 v 1 1
A C , . G/
T et i = |
ANV =0 1 - o I 1 e 1 [ 7] AI { i { W“K{
Y] S - T A [ Se—
*
so. He al so gave me mo—ther
| | 4
&) Il [ n ] 1 T I I 1 A
¥ = —F = = e
{ I | # i 1 =l 1 - 1 1 i
A G7 N | ) C
{ I T I T | | ] T B |
e I i — 7 e > R— 7 { f— 1
A\1Y4 1 é )] [#] ¥ 1 - 1 1 | I i
Py, 7] 'd:\_’_’_}
to help my love grow.
1
_q_—‘]._ﬂ_...__*_ T 1 1]
T—‘F‘H_’""_‘H“‘#H—J Ee

Copyright 1972 The Judson Press. Used by permission. Arr. 1991 Lois C. Hall

* . . . . . .
father, brother,  sister, sunshine,  raisins, rainbows,  squirrels,(any soft  toy)

37



I'll Pick Up My Toys

B. K. B. Bille K. Burdick
o) N N\ A .
1T IAY 11 13 | 13 I
lr\ 4 T 17 i L 1 N )4 1
a5 3
o - > h_.U :
I'l pick up my toys, and put them a- way.
~ -
j 8 (7 . r
V. i; 1
o) N At ) N A A\ K
i N—H—r—— N—D — ) ,’ﬁ H—N——
— ShESEss s ===t
$ + & 4 ¢ < ¢ <

put them a- way. I

make Je- sus hap- py, and

Copyright © 1966 Biile K. Burdick

38

-
: = =
Ll 1
I — m— ‘ J
L L—“"
) ) N N \ \ \
T K _q[} i\; i h F; ! ﬁ % ‘f: gf/' — %
{ - K - S
e - # ; % $ -+ -° @
help Mom- mie, too. When I put my toys a- way.
= p— =
Lo e ¢ o — e
osm———— m——"




MARY, WHAT IS THAT I HEAR?

I won't touch and

I won'ttease,

for I know that

B.K. B. Bille K. Burdick
== eee———r e
% ¢ 3 i 5 M S -
“Ma- ry!" What is that I hear? "Ma- ry!” It sounds like Mo- ther dear.
) T ll L 4 ¥ 1 | - 4 iy > . 1 N - z
Yo —— b F -, s 1 7 1 . —r
T 1 T 1 ¥ P v T T T & : & ] e = } E———— S
o ‘ ' b ' I [
<4 , . | I\ | m— -
A { f - Pr— i | 7 Rl - A—t v— A PV — ; ‘xi
—— ey = == — 1
J % & - o< T & - . * < g E 8
"Com- ing!" I'i an- swer right a- way, For it makes Je- sus hap- py  when 1 o- bey
{ | — »- o
3 ) H T T -4 T T
=S === = st
T T & i ¥ - T i lad
- |
Copyright © 1965 by Bille K. Burdick
* For a grace orientation, sing: "And I'm a happy helper when I obey."
This Is Mother's
Unknown Unknown
H# - . L R
=== =t
s e It
This is mo-ther's, I won'ttouch. I lovemo-ther ve- ry much.
11 5 y = 4 A ,__79, ,,,,,
ity 4 g L L g I # P M s e =
— = o jo— ] — P
e e b e J
| ]
O-4 { ] I 1 L ! . S— % | -
4 ¢ ——— —
Y ] j ‘j* B . B— : . S E——— S ———
& o ¥ ¢ o T E

Je- sus sees.

l I I

1




I LOVE MOTHER

Noelene Johnsson Traditional
A C I\ R " G7 C )
i T T 1 J I I 1 f T I f T 1] ]
e e
[ S — i P 14
By v -
X
I love moth—er, Yes 1 do, Yes 1 do, Yes 1 do.
| b= 1 k-l 2 | -l
. | 1 I 1 T il I 1 o] 1
e, S —d —— 5 —7— |
T 1 d I 1
B C A G \ C
)7 4 T ja T T 1 I 1 T 1 { 1 ¥ i}
e | T ]
J o '\-d"
1 love moth—er, Yes 1 do, And she loves me too.
K\: { -g. I { & I f | I 7] J}}
—— ) : —— — —
1 T d I BE
*father, brother, sister, grandma, grandpa, etc. Arranged by Lois C. Hall
I LOVE JESUS, YES I DO JESUS LOVE ME THIS I KNOW
(Tune: 1 Love Mother) (Tune: 1 Love Mother)
I love Jesus, yes I do, Jesus loves me, this I know,
Yes I do, yes I do. This I know, this 1 know.
I love Jesus, yes I do; Jesus loves me, this 1 know;
And He loves me too. The Bible says so.

GOD TAKES CARE OF YOU AND ME
(Tune: 1 Love Mother)

God takes care of you and me,
You and me, you and me.
God takes care of you and me;

The Bible says so.

40



WHEN

JESUS WAS A

LITTLE BOY

Bertha D. Martin Ivanette  G. Dunbar
54 I | N | |
e e e — F—w—a g ]
—4———F1—F o ——21—-6 » e L I : !
J v | f b= T L [
1 want to be like Je —sus, And grow like Je —sus, too; 1
2
y O | T 2 — )24 ] -]F- »>——
J % = b 3 1 i | 1 } I Py I I ! J
prd 4 ) 4 1 | | 1 | | | i ] 1 1 H
- S S 1 t T | i JI 1 1 T 1 -1
0 S R N N NS N — l .
pe—— TP L T I 1 —
& P = if — % =
want to grow up tall and good, kind and true.
. »- &
. . »° £
o —F ol -: ] i — 4 ] -1P- ? T I
s E——— 4 — | —
1] |
t T—1 t 1 1 1 )
* L
*
Let the Little Children Come - Matthew 19:14
Music by Judy Evenson
I I ! ! b\ |
ﬁo T }) rid K\ 1 i ﬁ‘&f N J N g‘\‘ j i - S
f i - hd | - - . R Y|
G g ¢ T e d o == ——f— $~_¢£135—,¢
| © ‘ (4 4
Je - sus said "Let the lit- tle child- ren come to  me and do pot hin - der |
| . o -J‘_ h - . _ o
: . ¥ . e T o i
iﬁi{jﬁ;:?_ Ft’: - i ] ; | —:z,‘_tjﬁASﬁ
ia v ‘ Y1 7 P p - Po
o ¢ - r/#‘; ! ; ” :F:Pb' P J
n | | N | | ‘ \
" S ; I 1 N I | N - e —
NP D 1 ‘ 5 —o— D S— N — Ty =<
O Tt g ——% e e e 3 o e |
¢ v & 3§ |
them. — For  the king-dom of hea ven be { longs to such  as fthese)—— '
| ) - E 4 L & “F - |
D L T— -y = I| : J«F:b‘_#u__&:::
75 e ! ) - ] ] I X \ ]
a 0 ¢ N 4 - 74 7280 | \ - o I -
| ! ' r r 5 o

© Copyright 1993 by Judy Evenson

41



[F YOU’'RE HAPPY

" ell F cl. Alfred B. Smith

g ——— e s s N S oS "  mm— p—— —— . —]

:@Lél—jr—:ﬁr—f“ﬁ” » ™ " e Ei— —— 2 i
1. If you're hap-py and you know it, clap your hands. If you're

2. If you're sav’d and you know it, say "A men!” If you're

oy F : e
P A "N, | | 1 I b § 3 ]
V kg E 1 1[ T T % |L LY 1
H .C7 \ \ \ \ F ! Y A é
e e st e e e e e e —
L A A A AU — ——  — 1) 19 ! 1
J . F— v ¥ ¥
hap-py and you know it, clap your hands. If you’re hap-py and you
sav’d and you know it, say "A men!” If youre sav’d and you
- V- 4
CE b ;
LA™ { X ] ] b I 1
v 1 L4 1 } A4 1 1
Lo & F I\ A I R I\ I\ C7. N
T I IaY InY I LN 1Y L InY 1N 1 1N | N 1
A — N — ] 3] N——a’ P R — R
ANV 7 17 1) D] 1 had i’L‘—'I‘L_’j I — B
Y] » v 4 Y
know it, then you're face will sure -ly show it If you're hap—py
know it, then you're life will sure -ly show it. If you're sav’d
S—b — Z — }
Z b ' ) F 1
L I 1 { ]
PR F
D e e S =
‘%'—”‘J*—'—i’ g) é' s, gl’ 1 172 H
and  you  know it clap = your hands.
and  you  know it say "A men!”
V7-a
L4 I i 1 1 1 i3

1

(S Copyright this  Arr. by Lois C. Hall.  Used by permission.

42



As I Go Riding Along

Mary LeBar

9 : - I | | N | N , ;
Oy 1 [ T i o » | ) ' —]
&> —8—F 4 e te b e e T
Q) d_ T & . . —
N’
!
As 1 go ri-dinga- long, a-long,  Godtakescare of me
. . . | .
6 )" . 0 T 0 I v
y LAl AS, T ‘ T % T F 7;;,_3
}V"‘ I * I hd | . J-— T
- 3 ’ | - i —
b ! 'K} 1[ N t f | k1 % 1N T —
e & 4 .J/ - i - ! A” L= T
AN\av . ’ﬁ‘ . 7 N
D) ’ # ¥ & j (4 * :
— —
God takes care of me. God takes care of me
i 5 —
2 &= 1  — ! He— 8 M A
< 2 | LA
0 . j N | % ) ! N
-  E—— —— o 1) i ] [ = S—) a8
& e E— T 5 - - g
r r =
As I go ri- ding a-  long, a- long, God takes care of me.
) b I ’: I i { ﬁ: jiiifi
e o j = -~ - —=
s | & l | '
A | N \ o I N
& M
£ : 2 : 3 g O o
F . T . ‘
1 — @
God takes care of me. God takes care of me
L] 4 ‘: ‘: . I 9,’,’7,:
e— : 1 : et |
v FE 1 —1 ij—’—i“",:

=

l

Copyright ©1948, Scripture Press Foundation. All rights reserved. © 1976, reserved by Scripture Press
Publications. Inc. All rights reserved. Used by permission.



HE WILL HEAL US

Hosea 6:1 Janet Sage
43 K N € 1N KT ¢ T € lj) T ¢/ 1N fil
G = E=== o=
& $ = . = - - _d
He will heal us, He will heal us, He will heal us. He will
| | .
T [ I 77 p=
BEe=s—c—ac———c—— ———
pa C o Al Dm C ¢l o
B i L 1N N I | I B}
"Q‘\} { P _}'—lf*"’ i ] { 1
% i * —
iz
heal us, He will heal us, He will heal us.
,‘)“_8 £ il I ! ”| dl I "»‘l =
== == ===

© Copvright 1978 by Janet Sage. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

Jesus Cares for Me

M.E.S. Mary E. Schwabk
[ANR ) N I ! N ] i A
e e e = T T
e e I 1 e
s ¥ - - & #: )
1. The tall green trees are sway - ing, In the breeze, in the breeze;
2, The 1lit - tle Dbirds are sing - ing, Soft and sweet, soft and sweet;
3. The pret - ty flow'rs are nod -ding, In the Dbreeze, in the breeze;
4., The but - ter - flies are fly - ing, Here and there, here and there;
5. The lit - tle cats are purr - ing, Soft - ly, soft - ly;
6. The lit - tle dogs are play - ing, Neath the trees, 'neath the trees;
. £ T > £
0 3 ] T e 1 L )~ 1 Y T 1 DA 1
7 AA « B S T 4' s T—— t ’1 o—+ - rFr— :
[ ] 1 P i 1 1 &t 1 1”4 DY A ¥
H & ; j N
y — —F 7 ] —1 7 T
5 = = e = e
[y v 2 - - & 3 -‘: e LI
I think  that they are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
I think  that they are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
I think  that they  are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
I think  that they  are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
I think that they are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
I think  that they are say - ing, Je - sus cares for me.
J i .l A
oy : — = — e
2F  —" = T ! e — 4

!
Copyright © 1967 by the Review and Herald Publishing Association

-

44



He Cares for You

I Peter 5:7

Music by Judy Evenscen

you.

for

cares

he

cause

be

2

him

WOr-ries  on

your

all

A
E 1

 fan WL
av)

Cast

&)

[N

J O
D

.9 A
| 1L
ﬁ
SENIERREE SN
TS 2 SR
.7 i
T 5 jeml
T 2
2
NS
<
e 2wl
| 300N
g HR B
1~ = QID
11 5 (el
E TTTe
— W VJ[T
L YRES
T
v 2 e
2. Ll
L YN
TR
TN = BER.
s S
| YR
TR L IBL )
RN 0N
"N oo
NG ¢

o
fut

© Copyri

ht 1993 Little Red Oak

IS MY HELPER

GOD

Sage

Janet

—— E——

) -
1”2

o]

=k
]

O !
|.I|A.l
™

> 1

1%

~

=

F T

[P}

KN
2| La
S d]
5 He
P wO

help —er,

my

is

(e}
o

lvt.qllﬂjﬂ mﬂ.ﬂ,uﬂ
7 i
; ﬁ
|
“ Iy
o
elp® el
i !
‘
-/
M
=
O
o~
|
]11141 .|4Y.,|||.
>
1 E
-
T p_v
=5
j X [\b]
hids
2 i
.
e g
|
+ © N
-
L o
G )
.I_H o
— -
1d A
e N
|

© Copyright 1978 by Janet Sage. All rights reserved. Used by permission.



HAPPY ALL THE TIME

Traditional

G 7
—
R
r ]

M

C
I
| N
]
=17

e\
4
)]
I
&
et

A
"2
X

I'm

the time.

hap -py all

out -right, up-right, down-right,

in —right,

I'm
)

A
- 3

ray
J

p G7

N
2

I\
5,
rs—

Y
_g Y
’

il
down-right,

i}

—il

Since

time.

the

all

hap —py

out -right,  up-right,

in —right,

A
J*J
\;)U

I'm

to Him,

my heart

gave

st came in,

Je —sus Chri

i
| Pam|
il
-kH.‘
L
W ™
kn.”..
LC @)
i ‘kHu‘v
AkHw‘v
anl
—0
AkHuAv
- .kH.‘v
JkHu‘v
T at
,kHu‘v
e Ol
1 ™
N e

the time!

out -right,  up-right,  down-right, hap —py  all

in —right,

46



I Want to Live for Jesus

N. J.S Nancy J. Stag!
1‘? 4 — 1 ] i : T ‘ — - : 4 —
> . : ! : = - } :
] [ 4 L [ 4 7 .
1.1 want to live for Je - sus, be lov - ing, kind and true;
2.1 want to live for Je - sus and share His love each dayv
] - o o) i)
= - ]
84 & =2 i F F F E = s :
L phh—e ] T i I 1 = L= =
| i
N
)” 4 1 T H ; T 1y
e — 1
T T — - & Ll
B - 3 R =z > * e et =0
and al - ways have Him with  me in ev - 'rv - thing | do
with oth - ers who -don’t know Him and need to know  His way
_ - . . 12 - P .
=)= T I — ~ [ : 5+ ¥
e 7 — o = s
| i i ‘ I i
Copyright © 1978, Nancy J. Stagl. Used by permission.
Ephesians  4:12 RSV Janet Sage
A & | i ] | ] ; : ; s ; s
2 i— — ! — - i - - f — — 1 ]
'ﬂﬁ: S S - 1 d' - P | P ‘JI [ Py i ’-i' T I {”‘l
j—i—é_—i—d—~' — & o —o— e S = o
Be kind to one an—oth —er, Be kind to one an —oth er, Be
£
¢ ¢ T n e I “. - T p* : T o 1
e e e = ] 1
byl 3 Aol 1 1 } i [ . 1 = i A 1
b gu ] | — T T t  — ]
7= —— T — ——r =
AV, p———— w1 S ®—1 7  — t P 1 i
g‘: B2A o f' rr. 3 o
kind, Be kind, Be kind to one an ‘Tth er.
O] s i — T 14 p—
Dt = EEme = " —
t— =  — — = 1 7l )
7 I [

© Copyright 1978 by Janet Sage. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

47



THE FRIENDLY BEASTS

Traditional
—— II: T :C7| E — Ci7 ! T K
0 Y S— o .- SRS N pp— — P — ——
v *j——ﬁ - ‘éﬁ-ﬁ- i = z =
1. Je —sus our broth —er, kind and  good -Was  Hum ly
2.1" said the don —— key, shag -gy and  brown, "1” car —ried His
") 1 . 7] - 5
Dass = P r—rFp p
nai— i 1 | I i — *
) 1% h b C = e —— i I
6 EEaese=— e _—=s=at st
born in a sta —— ble rude,  And the friend —ly beasts a-
moth - er up hill  and down; 1 car -ried His moth-er to
9. T * T Z if = o T = T £ :
e LA _ A () R SR [ i A AN S — _ Bz [ i
B = = B |
- ]& , F : I{ F Dm Gm c/ F
] i - _ — ] ] ! L I H
R e Ea e
v T e =y
round Him stood. e -sus, ur broth —er, kind and good.
Beth -le ~hem town.” "1 said  the don — key,  shag -gy and brown.
Co— - T - TR £ I Z —F £ :
Pasae—=—c SR SE=SES S
(&) 1992 this arrangement by Lois C. Hall.
3. "L" said the cow all white and red. 5. "L" said the dove from the rafters high.

"] gave Him my manger for His bed;
I gave Him my hay to pillow His head."
"1," said the cow all white and red.

"1," said the sheep with the curly horn.
"I gave Him my wool for His blanket warm;
He wore my coat on Christmas morn.”
"1." said the sheep with the curly horn.

48

"] cooed Him to sleep that He would not cry;
We cooed Him to sleep, my mate and L."
"L," said the dove from the rafters high.

Thus every beast by some good spell
In the stable dark was glad to tell
Of the gift he gave Emanuel,
The gift he gave Emanuel.



GOD’S BEST GIFT

Lois L. Curley Bortniansky
Jeannae P. Lawler
) c . G671 c_, G ¢ , G cC G1 C
e e e S s e
1 1} |
- P*J_i__i__i__j__ _._J___I 4 1
1. Gods best gift to us is Je - sus, Born on earth at Christ-mas time.
2. In GodsWord,the Ho-1ly Bi-ble, We aretold why Je - sus came.
‘. gl g i j £ jll ) i ; t % | ax
y +4 ]f’ > i' rZ on =i & =lI i i___lf_’__.*
C G7 C G7 C G7 C
T 1 1 1 1 ) .
1 { 1 ! 1 i 1 n
&j——d——‘ P e e e =
Je - sus came from Heavn a - bove to be a friend of yours and mine.
God wants us  to al - ways love Him And for-ev - er praise His Name.
52 i ; . =
D £ g ) SR Il 1 i )
i e e———— 72 e 7 E—— ——(—
I T &
ﬁnﬁ;—:}; . J% Cg/ T ? i%  —— : G; } i:
1_}.___. 1 1 1 T
& — —— 1 e —g—

Mer-ry Christ-mas, Mer- ry Christ-mas, Je - sus Christ the Lord is born.

4 T

Words: Jeannae P. Lawler and Lois L. Curley. Melody: Bortniansky
Words and arrangement © copyright 1962 G/L Publications. Used by permission.

49

We will praise our God in Heav- en, We will thank Him for His love.
1 . ' { - 4 g # )
3'.§H F ——. i o 1 1 )|
ot 31 7 I ~+ 1 t 1' i ‘ ‘I i di i =




A WONDERFUL WORLD

S T, Stephen Tippett
5 — ] | SE— J— x
e = =
i : } — L . - — . ——
¢ - ¥ & = p—
. God has «c¢cre - a - ted a won - der - ful world, 2
2. God cares for me in this won - der - ful world, __ this
3. God gave us rules n this won - der - ful world, ___ this
N
o s o 2 = e o @ £
== g e_r —wx F : =
n o : L —— P
VT —— — —_— 4
n —T 1
e ——T e
1 o !. A ) )Y — ’ — —
[N i’ i e s - &
l - 3 L’
won- der - ful  world,. a won-der-ful world.. yes! God has cre- a - ted__ 3
won- der - ful  world, . this  won-der- ful world,. yes' God cares for me in___  this
won- der - ful  world, - this  won-der- ful world.- yes! God gave us rules in___ this

e #»_ p @

k T & S } : VL & & B 1 *

{ M Py M i M I o
T - T I ‘-l- ‘_‘
) \ pr—
)” 4 1 ) cnmmemsns 1 1 | Sum— 1 71
T e < B ) ) R —— )
'y M o e 1 4 -
e — g s # < 5
: N ———
won - der - ful  world,. a won - der - ful  world _ He cre - a - ted
won - der - ful  world,_ I'm so glad that God_._ cares for  me.
won - der - ful  world, _ to help us o - bey___ Him each day.
” > - ol PP
0 ; { i - e ot - ﬂ .
2 W : " — =

Words and music © 1980 David C. Cook Publishing Co., Elgin, IL. 60120.

Reprinted with permission.

Lh
o]



SING FOR

JESUS

RosAnne Tetz and Dennis Hunt
Fol \ c ; , \ I\ 4
4 e | o ——— S ——— R— 7 = K ]
B —— e s s L s . S § e o L T e — I i
S I— & _—# ¢ e
Sing for Je —sus, Sing with laugh —ter and with praise, Sing for
Je —sus, Fill your life with mel—o ——dy. Play for
Je —sus, Share the mu-sic, share the Word, Share for
ratw: | i 1 j___-;:i 7] T [} [} 1
y o 1 & 100 DE— T 2L 7] H
=== — = f
p G7 \ C
e e e e e e e e e e S ) AN
& ¢ < P S L — " La » bt g s o ¥
a— - —¢ ' d s -
Him Let your sing -ing fill  your days.Sing for Je -sus Lift  vour
Him. Play in sweet —est har —mo—ny. Play for Je -sus Lift  vour
Him Un—til ev’ -ry ~one has heard. Share for Je -sus Lift  vour
v ?] I ] Z y 2 =
)® I S S—— S o
5 — = £ f
\ \
A c . § X 4 G 7 C
¥ A D A iaY I 1y M| —
T e e e
o o - '
voic —es, girls and bovs, clap your hands, and make a joy -ful noise.
trumpets, girls and boys, crash the cym-bals, Make a joy -ful noise.
hearts, girls and boys, Give to oth -ers, Je —sus love and jov.
ORI ) [} T 7] —- - i)
1 o 1
|
~ 7
s E NG C, D D’
A 1 LN N ! LN 1y I T 4 1Y
~foe—P———N—h P " R~ et ) B | e — — S w—— —
A\Svaw & r ) b b * bt & T ] - Y
v . =S L4
Je —sus loves to hear you sing a hap-py song. Angels watching surely sing z-
Je —sus loves to hear you play a heartfelt song.Angels  watching surely play a-
Je —sus loves to see you pass His love a-long. Angels watching sing hosanna’s
£Y: 2 I -]
=z Z = e
i _
|
n O ) C
s L —— " ; ; — LN } 1N - Z N i
o e N d e P —— )
1 & P & X & 4 T b hiid = & e
N P - -
long. Sing for Je —sus. Lift your voic -es,girls and bovs,Clap  vour
long. Play for Je —sus. Lift your trumpets,girls and boys,Crash  the
song. Share for Je -sus. Lift your hearts, girls and boys, Give to
< I I I )
ﬂjﬁf_ﬁ_—ai ————p——— = T = B f——— !
P = ! =
] i I | | [
f T
P20 13,
s G e F o C F C ;
o N— Nt —— N e ! i FJ — i
A3V 7 T AS 7 1 1T T T * = i1
Y] & [.J L [d & .&/ < <
hands and make a  joy -ful noise. Play for
cym-bals. Make a  joy —ful noise. Share for
oth —ers Je —sus”  love and jov.
&y o o e T ; > g —
;__,} » s . = f  — 1} 4 ) A~ S —— 1
» T : & ; 1 S |
|‘ ] i i |
Arr. 1991 by Lois C. Hall.  Used by permission.

(9,1



A Seventh-day Adventist

N.J. S S
J. S Nancy J. Stagl
9 i >} — ] ' ; ;
7 : : T T T 0 ! : T :
Gort—e | = = — : ——% 5 e
% —— S;__f_l_,____‘ j ! — 1
. - .
A Sev - enth - dav Ad - wvent - ist ev. - er I’1l be
e
[ 4 o Py p.
e e e — —— ]
Z 5107 P.S I i ™y i . —F ]
Dzt - T T e » T > I ~
T ] , | i .‘ 4
o W A N 1
)’ 4 ; 1 Hl] T ] I } la \) | H i T 1
i ] ! I 1 1
< i : ] 7 f
— 18 §$ ¥ < : iL—d-ﬂﬂL——jg::; = 1
- =
be - lev-ing in God’s  Sab - bath and His com - ing, vou see.
. o
‘ P ) - o ' )
Y T f i - -
T e | -z 1
7 < ] 1 | = bl 1 ][_l

Copyright © 1978, Nancy J. Stagl. Used by permission.

PLENTY OF ROOM

IN THE FAMILY

Gloria  Gaither

William J. Gaither William  J. Gaither
b % | Ik} ]Ll 1“; Jkl 1L,1 -+ e — T

b e IR e

Plen -ty of room in the fam ily, Room for the young & the old.
. I | I [ I
ALY, | |) IV 1V J} IJ\ L/ 17 11 I i L.—\ L1 |
L. 3 4 14 | 4 . 4 14 14 | 4 4 I I ] ] ] J 1 = T | r 1 1
T T T T T T T T ' f ( V / ¥
i ﬁ {“) 1 I IL ] l R ——" k T N Y ILI S ——— i}
T T T i T T T
58 $ $ ¢ 3 ¢ § [« g I g ! t:ggg‘ ——d—
i 1} 1 A B
S - :
Plenty of hap —pi -ness, plenty of love. Plen -ty of room in the fold.
g = > o = =% »
5 = 5 o e g I ' } =
2 LA IV 2 L/ U‘ 1 Il Fﬁﬁn“i I \ Lﬂ‘ 1 b W1 |
T N4 r 4 T 1 1 I )| ) 1 L )| ) 1 LS |
T T T T T V V F V V ' r r ' (

© Copyright 1974 by William J. Gaither. All rights reserved. Used by permission.

h
[



Marching All Around Jericho

1S Janet Sagc
e : =
v : - . .
March - ing, march - ing all a- round Jer - i-cho; March - ing,
e — 3 or .3
A | | =
B 3 i f’ 1 * S S
|
b i = e .
(R — o= —— o " ——
el €— &
march-ing all a-round Jer - i-cho;, Blow your trum- pets loud and
s e e
Eeys === === ===
i |
B ')
A | ! || = —% i
P e e e : ——
ﬂ P—1r ' 2] ——6- VT A'L_!
long till the Jer - i-cho  walls fall down!
: : . . . r.h.
P T o— e e  — .
9t b, e v 1]
P D - F ' e, 3
l | | ! | &

© Copyright 1990 by Janet Sage. All rights reserved. Used by permission.



WHEN SATAN KNOCKS

Composer Unknown

7
1
1
]

!
¥
door and says,”"May

Gm

1
1
&

When

i
=

i
*

I come

Sa-tan knocks at my heart’s

Mis —ter

) 1
iL—I]]I ! —

Je —sus

L
.
ID)

o

N
IhY
1)

me so and

loves

for

no,

say,”No,

Gm
I

I

a-round and runs a-way,

So he turns

sin.”

-way my

<

L

N
17

&

&

stay;

knocks at

Sa-tan

Mis —ter

When

way to

a

Z L ke
Ld

&

Gm

NOV

no!” "No,

“No,

)| just say, “No, no, no!”

door,

my heart’s

Ta



WHAT CAN I DO TO TAKE CARE OF GOD’S WORLD?

Linda Elliot

Traditional
f = I 1 prem
i 1 ) |
I 1 i 1 1
== ] — =
Y] ! I
What can I do totake care of God's world? What can 1 do totake
» Y » » s P _
e — £ I — — —_—
o | | ! ] I %’ ]
b e ;
7y P y n —» —¥ 5 —— { I 3
. Wi i 1 1 1 I - i ] %
A3 e{ “'l 1 ) ) i &
') - & i I
care of God's world? What can 1 do to take care of God's world? I'll
) LN r fF i . r 1? %f o o f }f
.4 %Y M 1 J7) 1 Il M 1 1 1 T ]
v I ! T l I T
A 1 _
50— | | : | —
A I = o * - 4 SN ¢ —
d & i [~ a
pick up trash. 'l pick up trash
rake the lawn. rake the lawn
T P — ——— i S—
y 1 1 i n ] I P I I ] 7 T
Z J{; { i I ' ; M { 1 _ ”l JI 777777777 ,E

Copyright © 1990 North American Division

N
wn



DAY WITH

JESUS

A Cynthia Patterson  Coston
17—, K K K o K I K L I o f
L ]' i ’T i ] 17 I,I } N { F; il\l N 1 )| IL\ N ]l
’ ’ I8 1 (1
1 - s i - j # —‘_..
Ev-ery day with Je — sus, it’s suich a spe —cial thing to spend
-l = T r ] 7] 1
=S4 . 4 — f f }
1 1 I I ]
| |
B .
)7 Iy N )Y 1N K ] 4 1Y 1
- 3] ) 0y 5] I N T N i O —— —
I 4 .. = 7 #I 1' d 1
rev’ —ry rday with  Je — sus, He makes me want to sing.
ray 7] I & ) ]
Z- e p | —w o - i
] f i 1 I 1
I | | |
s e e =
— i 4 ¥ T ] B k l I 7 4 I TN T
s s —3 >
Ev’'—ry day with Je —sus, you  just can -not ig —nore, when [
Fay .1' £ be ] P . IL'"/ - **i
P S |
] l ! |
A
1Y 1Y 1Y L T L I\ 1 13
SRS e S s s S e
DY) - - -ﬂ ¥ ¥ 4 <
spend each day with Je —sus, 1 love Him rmore and  more.
rax 1 I
—— o | R o S _ .
- : | !
Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston



OH,

FRIEND DO

YOU LOVE

JESUS?

;39 = - i i . ]
N o B I 1 | I 1 1 ) I I I / b]
5 w 1 r o J i I .I _‘1_ [ H I '1 ‘{_ i IE:'
(1) Oh, friend do you love Je-sus, (2) Oh, yes I love Je —sus, (1) Are you
e e e : 2 ;
4 —t—1— f t f 1
2. O boys, 3. O girls, 4. O teacher, 5. O father, 6.0 mother
—— C? T T T } i E Y N T 1
I 1 ; - I H
b— I 1 4{ ; gﬂ—; %' r—*ﬁ*r“ﬂi 7 | 'D A — _j]
sure  you love Je-sus(2)Yes,I'm sure 1 love Jesus.(1)But why do you love
ey 7 T i T —g 5|
—/ % | ] } i —
L4 ] T 1 It { .
5 F , (Al)  Gm | _F ol
— ‘1 T - 1 } I‘,u [ I T - 17 1 ,,] 4| - Iw“ "7177714 I ] 1t
e e s e
Py [ & (4 < ]
Je -sus. (2)Here’s why I love Je —sus, be—cause He first lov'd me.
‘\: % I 4 I % T : I } 1 )| . )i
= ] B = EsS=E=SC0
1
57



JESUS

HOW I LOVE

OH,

Traditional

o)
74

E,
A .:} ‘;T_‘A p—

love

how 1

sus,

I love Je

how

Oh,

rav
7
pd

—
17” d.

L

4

o]
¥
QY

e —de————F——

love Je sus,

I

—_— Sus, Oh, hOW

Je

n
il }

me.

loved

first

He

cause

.Y




WAKING UP

Coston

Patterson

Cynthia

up!

wak-ing

I'm

wak-ing up!

I'm

E:

oth ——er

an

made

Je —sus

I'm glad that

e

Fe

. 7IF‘, B
I

T
&

i
I

N3V,
DY)

sun is

The

for me.

J

day

brand new

]
=

:
e

I |
—
==

I'm

moon is  gone.

The

rea —dy

and have

fun!

some

my— self

of bed

out

,ﬁ J—

\
5 A
I _i? _

»

T
-
1
1

]
1

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

59



TAKE A REST

A b . \ Cynthia Patterson  Coston
B e e e el E e =
_@_&_g__j 1 ] M 1L 1 - il } ij——- ”ﬁ |

a '. . V . . Y

1. 1 think it would feel nice with an gels by my
2.1 think it would feel nice with an gels by my
. g g e 2 r
O v, == e
e e i o - —
~l

b #u { 1: jnw) k i ! f K T ]
o — P o —T — P S

Y| i " e—

side to take a rest, take a rest, to
side to close my eyes, close my eyes, to
- - . - »

K\: ] I | 1 1

A S - e | p——p ——p—]
T 1 I 1 1 ! Il 1 1 I ]
1 i J [ J
.
e
*%9—‘—14}—? i ; —j
@
take a rest feels nice:
close my eyes feels nice.
e I f_ .XF' b}
Peas IR
1 ] ‘ ]

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

60



HELPERS

Cynthia Patterson  Coston
A — prm— | ] [
e e =
ANV, L ] )i W 1 1 I 1
Y] - L -
1.1 help  mom-my when she’s clean -ing. 1 help dad-dy clean -ing
2. 1 help mom-my when she’s clean -ing. I help dad-dy clean -ing
3. 1 help mom-my when she’s clean -ing. I help dad-dy clean -ing
e F 5 L = = 5
X — L —
' [
L) P | — ™| | N ]
A— % j = - —g ! —
GRES | - - i s ’ §—
tco. clear -ing off the ta —ble; wash-ing off the dish —es.
tco. Mow-ing in the yard and ra —king in the gar —den.
tco. Put a-——way the toys and straighten up my bed —room.
ra ] q‘ h —Y $ T 1 7 il
T == | ESE—e
f) L ! i 1 I 1
— T Y — = S S— J— - = 1
G s P g i
That’s  what Je —sus’ help —ers  can do.
That’s  what Je —sus’ help —ers can do.
That’s  what Je —sus’ help —ers  can do.
3 Ca— ; —p —3
= E

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

61



SOMETHING NICE

Cynthia Patterson  Coston
! f

a g

A\ & 1
) = . -
I like to do some-thing  nice for oth —ers ev —ery day.
o b= 17} I} b= 17 o
. I § ] 1 I T T 1 1 I T ]
i S s G i f — =  ——
els ] < 1 1 1 L 1
A | . ] }
,,M 1 ——— — 1,_4;.{ F— ]
(RRES s~ "
N ¢
Some—thing small or some-thing big, it’s nice to be that  way.
b=l o) 7] b=l ) »
| 6): 1 ] ] T 1 I I i F_] ]
A i - 1 B — f R o et
ir) [ 1 i 1 }
A I ; ] ! !
T e
" JL E— — fvﬂ 1 = J & j o jfﬁ—“ Caamanes
I like to do some—thing nice for oth —ers ev —ery day.
”) el |7} 2 <l )
ray 1 I I 1 T ]
A L T St e | - 1 el — —]
L) A S I Z = I 1 3
H—1b ] T 1 1 I T - i { I
(e — B e i — e —— I e S — -
) o4 & - i H -
With  Je ——sus as  my  spe-cial Friend, Tl al —ways find a  way.

- ' | — !
9 AT e e e e — — -

i —p

Qi

©

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston



SCRUBBING

Cynthia Patterson  Coston

Fens = = | =] ]
. W, I 1 I . — 1 | 1 A
R T — z =2 =
1.  Scrub -bing, scrub — bing, Seri —ub  ———— bing.
2. First, my face, my hands my hair.
ﬁiﬁ:ﬁ——rl*——%—f — T — - —
b 1 Ih 1 F b 11
L ] 1 v — 1 T 1
! | ! T
51 T T I T H
A 3 T 1 1 { | 1 I ———
[ {.Y { { | | j | { ! {1k
A\3YS H I 1 1 1 H | 1
D) - - - - [ 4 <
Bath — time scrub —bing, makes  me clean.
I am clean, yes, ev’ ry where.
o = e
_i b LJr 1 = 1

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

SHARE WITH YOU

Cynthia  Patterson  Coston
) | }\ N \

A6 ! I L —— — — —] ]
ANSVa e é—‘—' P~ - 1 | H t ]
Y, & s = s i—‘

I have games I love to play; things 1 like to do.
O | -a: B — T
b8 { g o |
A | k \ | —
= f } o : — e — ]

- ———2 L $— i
o - . & v - < - ;:.

But it’s more fun when you are here; 'l share mytoys with vyou.

&y 1 — - = —
ot % ! I —

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

63



SEVEN DAYS

I | Cypthia Patterson  Coston

A
1 1 By I I | I I 1 | ]
1 L )| 1§ N I 1 I H 1
# N K 1 N ] L 1 O { | = ]
SR s =3 B '
Se-ven days in ev-ery week; each one has a name.
D.C.Se —ven days in ev-ery week; He’s made your week too.
! | | | | o | - Il |
A 1 R 1 R H I | 1 I | ud 1 udl] I ? I *::}
. ! 3 ] : A LA— " 1 P—"
- p—= — s - 2 EE
1.
A [ | | ] |
A — . : -  — . f ] I A
b5 b o EE==i= =
—¥ L 8 =
Se-ven days in ev-ery week; none of them the same.
Se-ven days in ev-ery
H | ! | Py | Py
0 1 R 1 I I 1| = 1 =1 F -
| I _ ] 1J ] W} = w g
e e = .
2 FINE
A ) ! 1 | ; 4
. i — ' P H— i e —
- =0 _ _ s | o 1 I 1
ANV . 1 b4 11 | - Aﬂ
S—g e = 8 33 4 ff .
week; He's with us all week through. Sun-day, Mon-day, !Tues — day,
| | | |

=
i
i
i
pue
N
L+
lij
i
M

| ! - I

&3 I 1 P 1 I | |

F‘#’L_‘ | VT I 18 I
0 & ru { y Y _w-

|
Rea |
i
the ||
tom | | |
"o |
h—’—-
L ° 1R
fon
"e

Wednesday, Thursday, Fri day Je —sus made the week this way with
| - } > | | | | | i
|ad 1 -
Ee s S 2
A | D.C. al Fine
¥ ] T 1 T T |
s s —— = | i
& 3 =
Sab —bath as His Ho—1ly day
ray ] I ] - ; P 1 |
7 . — P R D———D]
A r I =l' y | A1 |

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

64



GETTING DRESSED
R.H. octave higher. Cynthia Patterson  Coston

8 g £ £ £ | F | £ | £ | £

A a5 e e e e
\b‘l L ] { } 1 % E I i

Get -ting dressed, getling  dressed; pants and shirt and all the rest.

S : e e e e e

o4 —f——n SEsa—— e |

Melody in L.H.

\ - . . - . =

A e e e e e

&—F F = % = | == ! |
Socks and shoes for two small feet, So I'll look so nice and neat.

f) T I T T { |

% e d T

o 1 1 1 l | 1 7 »

£ =

et
d [

l

i ? = z =
L P — R - I

T

Get -ting  dressed, get -ting dressed; blouse and skirt, I'll look my best.

= T e !
13} i » i —g ” - e L ™ e i i
f :E’_- F I ':F——P F I > ]# Py l# | f |
B r e = f =r P I
A3V ! I I l I { ]| I )| 1 H I
Y] i ! l | T | I
Combmy hair a cer —tain  way. Now I'm read —y for the day.
0 ’ - .i i f— = I i I | » I ! T
%f { ﬂ{ : iP | —= { & —— { %P I r_,LT;L__:‘*

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

65



EAT A BIG MEAL

/}\cc‘fznt on melody —not too_ slow.

Patterson Costor

=3

Cznthia

*good

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

06

— | § §R—>\-1‘
e e a T R s N L
e > — 4 - & & - & < = o
to eat a big * meal, a
B i | : — : —
N —\ - s - |
v 1 |
o4 = w—
- == X ' — e
o—- . EmE—— Lo —
0Y) - & o o - & o — & - 3 - - : i e
big * meal, a big * meal.
T f ]
e — ] I . |
1 & 1 1
v I
1 B
E— o e
Je —sus makes food  for a big * meal;
ey U — I T - 1
2 2 — —. {
é' l[ 1 i 1
I~ -
1 2 — ~3 ~— I
& ——g | - | -1 B | s N s il
| =l é ) 1 ! [ )] | 1 —11
o - ¢ - 4 - ¢ _ & <4 — o - ¥ ¥ g vy ;}
De—1i —cious  food for me.
ra U - I n ; |
e e — M — ] f —1
s i i p-0 1



THE WHOLE WIDE WORLD

Cynthia Patterson  Coston

A - - - - - - - . | - -
z&ﬁzi iw —— h i . I ' i - ,h,} ,__;{_,A, — 1]
B < S S B | § — = $-
Who made the whole wide world the whole wide world? Who
) )L ?LM
| | | |

A__— - - - - 7 - -
—A— S E— i — — — —— I ]
e ]

made the pret -ty things I see, I
ﬁ‘gznl % ‘1, )_[_:j_J T ‘[. -j J — Q -I |
= === EEESSSS === |

I

] e —

: 3 - - ' ' : =

b3+ S
know that Je —sus made the whole wide world. And He

ﬁgy — H:J — ‘b ‘h J — &J}:&:‘

Z f7 L) JI (L) { { =z 1
1 1 [ T T T T ]
J | I I

N T - - - |

- ] );__Jl 1 T t f ———— — T —

:ﬁ—’ hd T -‘l‘: dl- 1 :f’" I 7
made my own  back —yard for me.

%) 4 .:,b J) -J' T 4 g:&r' T Y M‘J —+ o)

Z—¢ — — —= i
I |

[

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

67



JESUS MADE ME SPECL

AL

- - - - -~ - - _ Cynthja Patterson  Coston
___G ra i ]1 T i I 1 %\I I —I —
(SESE=sEi====——s=s= =
Je —sus made me  spe cial just the way I am. &
_j J by | J J J) » | |
. ve L. M 1 P v ; [ ] 7[ : ————— — wI
f Ir_-: —:‘1 — 'll T ! -i T ——I -‘i\'1 = = I = f- 4[]
(SEESESs=S S =
B - . > J o<
Je —sus made ' _ 1 am made like  Him.
Nz | | I 1 N ud T | b |
e w4 b [ Do =
o - ¢ —o I r & il h

*Choose words that describe the children so the song is tailor-made to each child.

Suggestions:

my shiny brown eyes
my lovely brown hair
my strong, long legs
my pretty smile

me loving and kind
me gentle and mild

my soft blue eyes
my shiny black hair
my gentle hands

my happy face

me strong and brave

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

68

my bright green eyes
my curly blonde hair
my big, strong hands
me loyal and true
me happy and fun



BLESS MY

OFFERING

5 Cynthia  Patterson  Coston
3 ! :
- s | | 1 | . 1 }7777| I,,, ———— ____iJ,,
e = ==
Je — sus bless my offf —— ring. Je sus
. : . rf | I » » ! .
BrEE S e e ee e — =
A : { - !
)’ | | 1 I ] ] ] 11
6 i [ e —
T —
bless me, too. Je sus bless my
1 1 . o ] » . S E—
&) . B | ] > F 1 i Py I { — ] |
D S [ S ———
A t —

A I I 1 T t ] I ]
6 I e T
- I & < B 4\_—"’)

off’  ———— ring that  oth —ers may know you.
- | > ud r’b — : o 1 o T } - 1' I 1' ]
PEEShEE S e an s e e

Copyright ©

)

1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

oY



RUNNING ERRANDS

C?/nthia Patterson ~ Coston
H_# \ ; i R
ﬁ‘ t o A ) e s ] —1 N i b D — i
= e e A el 2
Y] » 14 o
We're run -ning er —— rands; SO man—y er — rands.
BLETR! 7 e ’ P e =
0 |9 | P |—2 | P 11—° | @ [ |1 _ | —— |-
I Il 1 1 1! [ I ~ 1
N = = = = d = &
L) I\ I\ \ FINE
uvﬁi N N K P irl 1) ! ‘q }\} | I ,,WII'
ot 8 et I
3 - . - :
We're run -ning er —rands, let’s get in the car.
" ” -
D e me s e e
k1 6 { lp l’r 1 I % I L——;———*;——? I IYJ i |
. ') L \ .
A 5} e e e
ot gy ‘ |
May be the Post  Of —fice, may be  the grto —cery  store,
B ET P e e . e e
' s s o S e — ;i £ £ e
= = = F = =
A4 ) . N N , L L N\ , D. C. al Fine
IV . ) L 1N InY [ InY N ] N Y 1] I I
Pl e L e =
g ’ f
May be the bank and  then may be some  more.
‘9‘§ B e f— - [ 1l
Fhgr | e r P e e e
= = 2= %"E _ ; ;

Copyright © 1993 ty Cynthia Patterson Coston

70



PRETTY COLORS

Biles
I

5 — Cynthia Patterson  Coston
g\ Ry | ! ] ——— !
- W | N, R B S | 1 i & & | 1 [ J "’l
.)V L. ] i__/ H =l I Ik—/ 1
Re—.d, red. Pret -ty co—lor red. Re—d, red.
oy 4 £ e P TI._ h"r d T f h}'
DA | === e
= I I t i t I i 1 1
H_# I\ .

Ay 7 [ =
aE= s = e e i
Je -sus made the ap—ple  bright, bright red,  bright, bright red.

£ he 5 . - .
i i 124 P 124 P 1
o * e A | o |

Copyright

| I
2. Yellow. Pretty color yellow. Yellow.
Jesus made the sunshine yellow. Yellow

3. Blue, blue. Pretty color blue. Blue, blue.
Jesus made the sky up high so blue; sky so blue.

4. Green, green. Pretty color green. Green, green.
Jesus ade the trees and grass so green; grass so green.

© 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

71



I

CAN LEARN TO TALK

Cynthia  Patterson  Coston
n ] | | .
g 4= e
.) L ] I i -‘]‘,1 1 : -’.____J
I can learn to talk. I can learn to talk. I'im grow —ing
”~ . . .
D E E 1 £ r = = e
Vg 1 | 1 1! ! 1 L I ]
T} ; | ; | i | ] 4
- uilb,ril _-"—T — ~i*f IA e — I — - ‘} l 4 1 *,, — 17 ii,- .- 7]77 i
M—i —s } f < | o % r j“l ’ —
wi—ser ev’ —ry day. I say “ma—ma” (ma—ma) “dad —dy”
., - » » » -
rat ¥ | I 1 1 I P I Py 1 Py 1 1
S L
=8 e e
—H— J s o — . " —
GET = PSR S ES s ———— !
(dad —dy) “kit -ty cat” (kit -ty cat)’dog -gy” (dog-gy) I can learn to talk.
oy — e[ —r e e p— e T e e
e o —] | e ot ]
! = I
ie=—— =T 7
i} . ™ . A S, - ! 1 o i | IR 7"'1“* -
J P KA I -dl- = { } 1; | |
I can learn to talk, and say “Je —sus” (Je —sus) my  Friend.
&) r J l. T }
7 }F — — —— | — | {‘ — —
p s t 1 1 P p—

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston




ROCK--A--BYE

,Flay R. H. an octave higher.

Cynthia  Patterson
| 4

Coston

Melody in L.H.

; 4 | } 1 +
7 s 1 | | - 1 | | | | L] 3 i ]
- o - | — ' - IR OO U {—— I I t ,l - t —{ | } - -
?:‘3;4-1— sl g1 ¢l sl s8¢ s |
Rock--a —bye, rock —a—bye, rock —a—bye bye. Rock —a — bye,
i, .
g e ° R G 4

o) ; 4 1 } ; ) ! | | ]
iy [ 1 I | I I I I | . | ]
o9 |—9 8 — $1¢ | ¢ 0 ——#—9  1|
rock —a —bye, rock —a-—bye  bye. Rock—a —bye bye.

—f—i ] I : I I I - f I
L%FT — j JL I in ‘f} ] ; — .l e
A . , . .

| -  —— e F—} F—— =
| - 1 1 B | — | { I S
— J— = —J—g = e s 4 g
rock —a —bye bye Rock —a — bye lit tle  ba
A ; | )
——1 — f— E— i i T ' i o — =T i - ———| i
A,@—fd——. *—| JL E— i J | —— - J\____/é 1
o) ; , | I | | : \ ; -
] . —— —i 1 H J 1 —— T =
(g — - T - [Seuouttl Do - Ml Mes 1 - R ——
s— st Ay e by |
-by. An—gels are near, watch —-ing  you, dear.
f ; » ! i | ;
1y _l,,,,, — - [, I { } 1 I { % | i 1 j
:@—dﬂ — » o —* S ‘i*w* ———
G = ] : e .
IEESEEEE =S ase—
& » ¢ g
Rock ——a bye it tle ba by.
- | .| 1 I I}
b—F—J— ) === u

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

73



(KITTY)

HAVE A DOGGY

I

o
5
=
175]
8
(@]
=
8
w
Sy
Q
=
=
=¥
|4
S T
=
y W00 S B
O H-
g
| =N
) ﬁ
] H.
1 4 1Y
oy

to

Je —sus gave her

*

dog —gy.

have a

I

have a dog—gy.

1

s

9.

f
AV,
|

her

& love

feed,walk

1)

of he

I must take care

me.

)
|

5\
13
R 7 A

g

day.

kitty

-

o

1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

Copyright ©

74



A WALK ON SABBATH

Bertha D. Martin Dorothy P. Boggs
b KT Ci of I c ! E S, h G t
L 1 | 1
:%67?; e s ES mn;]'l J - =L e

I like to walk on the Sab-bath day, Whenthe sun shines in the sky,

I i ! — ' | i
A G/ C F, C G/ C
e e T N e e s e e s
ANV LA ot 17 Py 4 & 71 & » Y I hed - Ikl 1 ™ A ! % H
PY g - Ld b [ 4 hef el - L4 hd &/‘
For friend —ly trees by the road -side stand and wave as I'm passing by.
,9:17 ‘;7'-' D - I { ® | r O 0 T : I 1
DASE S =SSRl —

Copyright © 1966. R&H. Used by permission. Arr. 1992 by Lois C. Hall

I like to walk on the Sabbath day I follow down to the ocean wide,
When the sun' shines in the sky, Where the ships® go sailing by,

And friendly trees® by the roadside stand And look at the airplane® flying fast
And wave as I'm passing by. Like birds in the blue, blue sky.

The birds are singing their happy songs; And when the sun, like a golden ball,"
A scuirrel® runs up a tree; Sinks into the shining sca,

A noisy woodpecker® pecks away I thank'' my heavenly Father kind

On the bark of a maple tree. For the home that shelters me."

I stand on a little bridge’ to walch

The water that® flows below,

[ throw’ some bread to the snowy swans,
That glide so soft and slow.

Motions:

1. Join hands above head to form sun. 7. Open arms wide.

2. Stretch amms and wave. 8. Onc hand on side moves like ship.

3. Right fingers "walk" up left arm. 9. Reach high.

4. Left fingers "peck” at right arm. 10. Arch arms over head and bend at waist.
5. Arms arch overhead. 11. Fold hands.

6. Hands flutter like waves. 12. Arch arms over head.

~1
h



Animals In Heaven

[inknown Unknown

A e 2 ]
o4 S e

There'll be li- ons there, and a big, brown bear, and I'm

All  the dogs bow- wow, and the cats me- ow, and the
= == =
P I r l (DU

O  — % | T T

" —— " — - o » i | e

AN Il ! | b ] [ J i e

J | —— — —
sure there'll be a tall gi-  raffe. There'llbe  bun- nies too, and a
roo- sters cock-a doo-dle-  doo. All the henscluck- cluck,andthe

| ] ap »

Y 1 e I - P

o e [ f - f
o | r I 1

H | ]

- | —- { - { % f -

3 —— —a . —F - » * | &
kang- a- roo, great big el- e- phants, lit- e
ducks quack- quack, and the cows moo- moo, and the

P — IE' e } 2 -

T T

) | _ N

A I i f I | - % i %

@;_b'—i___i__'[__d__f*'—*f—“r - ! E— — I

Py} | | o
mon- keys, too. And we'll all be hap- py up in heav- en.
sheep baa- baa. And the tur- keys gob- ble, gob- ble, gob- ble.

= e — ===

75 - B —. } — I } '

<

| <

=

760



Sabbath in Heaven

Bille K. Burdick

Copyright © 1964 by Bille K. Burdick

71

B.K.B
0-b . l —— |
b L ! _ R A S —
o —aL-—Au—!»—-—d _— T; ¢ ,,__j_,
Some day we'll keep Sab- bath in hea- ven. Some
e e e B ? : g
Z S S— s - —
.
B e e e M e e : — s e B
(e ——— = -q.&-———f—i~+i~; =
S - R R e e e e
f — F
day we'llsee Je- sus there. 1 know we'lllove  ev' ry-thing
Y " 1777# ;j,,, . N i
Dy ,
O I . [ ! —
ANESEEREES S L
.) e T . _"- L -
T
God has made. | know we'll be hap- py there.
. TN
TR E—— o S— — S — S A ——— —
2= = == 1
e “ ~—_



A RAINY SABBATH

Bertha D. Mamn Dorothy P. Boggs
g crr "¢
SR

F—V &
I.When I got up this morn-ing, The rain was fal -ling  down, It

2.1 ate my breakfast  quick -ly, It was the Sab-bath day, And
3. Weop-ened wide our song -books, And bowed our heads in prayer, And
e — - P _ ”®_ot
EEREaEEE EEs s
N ¥ ) | 4 1 IYJ ]
| S F i F,o, ¢ F
— — ] B b 1 Y N K
S e e RS
filled  the little flow —ers, And mud-died up the town.
put  my big um—brel -la up. And went to church that way.
ev—ry one was hap —py, With  smil -ing fa —ces there.
— ;ﬂ — —
e e e e e R

Arr. 1991 by lLois C. Hall

GOODBYE

Cynthia Patterson  Coston

(i = 240 Y= =N

1. (rood—b) e, goodbye, good-bye; our Sab-bath school is  done. Good-

2. So—long, so-long, so—long; We'll  miss you all, fare -well. So-

O v e e . ]
| | I ~—

f - :  — ! — - ! ]
L — e e R
-bye, good-bye, good—bye; We've  all had so much  fun.

—long,  so-long, so — long; Come  back to Sab—bath  School.

. . . be
s Ya— o — 14 o S > . PO T : f|
= L Tt EFE—
I | | | <

Copyright © 1993 by Cynthia Patterson Coston

78



INDEX OF TITLES AND FIRST LINES

~_wasafriend of Jesus ... 36
isour friend.......cccovvciniiiiiiinnnn, 10
A FRIEND OF JESUS ... 36
A RAINY SABBATH ..o, 78
A SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST ............ 52
A special friend is here today ...............c.. 21
A WALK ON SABBATH ... 75
A WONDERFUL WORLD ... 50
ANIMALS IN HEAVEN .....coconiiiiinns 76
AS TGO RIDING ALONG ....ccooveiiiianns 43
Atthe end of the day .....ocoevvniiiiiniin 16
BABY MOSES SONG ....ccoovviiiieiriien 36
BE KIND TO ONE ANOTHER ............... 47
BLESS MY OFFERING .....ccccoeiiin 69
Cast all your worries on him...............oee. 45
CHILD OF GOD .oiiiieeicieieiiieei 35
COME INTO HIS PRESENCE............... 13
COME, LET US PRAISE ..., 13
COME PRAISE THE LORD .......c.coevenee. 15
Day or night we will praise the Lord ......... 15
Dear Jesus gave us ten good rules ............. 8
Did you store your mem’ry verse? ............ 22
DRIVING TO CHURCH ....ooooviiiinn 3
EAT A BIG MEAL ..o, 66
EVERY DAY WITH JESUS ... 56
Frisky little squirrel, playing in the trees ... 28
GETTING DRESSED ..o 65
GIVEME OIL INMY LAMP ................... 25
God has created a wenderful world ... 50
GOD IS MY HELPER .....ccoocovviiiiiiinn 45
GOD MADE ME ..., 33
GOD TAKES CARE OF WORLD
CHILDREN ...cooiiiiieiicieiriin 29
GOD TAKES CARE OF YOU AND ME 40
GOD, YOU ARE SO GREAT AND
GOOD .o 16
GOD'S BEST GIFT ..ooviiiieiiciiierciee, 49
GOOD CHOICES ..o 20

79

GOOD MORNING, good morning, this ... 1
GOOD MORNING, isn’t it a lovely day? . 2

GOODBYE ..ot 78
GREETING SONG ...oooviiiiiiiieiicecenn 1
HAPPY ALL THE TIME .......oooiiinn 46
HAPPY BIRTHDAY ...ooviiiiieinee 22
HE CARES FOR YOU...coooiiiiiiiiirce 45
HE WILL HEAL US ... 44
HEAR THE CHURCH CLOCK ............... 10
HELPERS ..o, 61
I CAN LEARN TO TALK ...ccovveviiriiininne 72
I HAVE A DOGGY (KITTY) ccovevieveenen. 74
I have games I love to play .......ccccoevvneenn 63
I help mommy when she's cleaning ........... 61
I hold in my hand a wonderful book........... 30
I KNOW THAT JESUS LOVES ME ........ 37
I like to do something nice..........cocceevenen 62
I like toeatabigmeal.....ccooorveirinieneninn, 66
I like to walk on the Sabbath day ............... 75
I LOVE JESUS, YESTIDO ..o 40
ILOVE MOTHER ..ot 40
I think it would feel nice ........c.cccecvevennnn. 60
I want to be like Jesus .....occovvvreriiinnnn 41
I WANT TO LIVE FOR JESUS.............. 47
I WAS ONCE ABABY oo, 33
I WILL PRAY .o 16
If anybody asks you who Tam .................. 35
IF YOU'RE HAPPY ..o 42
I'LL PICK UP MY TOYS. ..o 38
I’M BRINGING MY MONEY .....ccccveeeen. 26
I’m in-right, out-right, up-right, down-right 46
['m waking up! I'm waking up! .................. 59
IT'S MORNING* AGAIN ..., 6
Jesus bless my off'ring ..., 69
JESUS CARES FORME ...cooooviiieiicn 44
JESUS GAVE A SPECIAL BOOK .......... 8
JESUS LOVES ME, THISTKNOW......... 40
JESUS LOVES WORLD CHILDREN ..... 29
JESUS LOVED MY BIBLE FRIENDS .... 32
JESUS MADE ME SPECIAL ... 68
Jesus our brother, kind and good ............... 48
Jesus said, “Let the little children come .... 41



INDEX OF TITLES AND FIRST LINES

LET THE LITTLE CHILDREN COMI:--

Matt. 19:14 oo 41
LET THE FEET GO TAP ..o 9
Little Jesus made good choices ................. 20
Look who’s coming up over the hill ......... 6
MAKING MUSIC ..o 11
MARCHING ALL AROUND JERICHO .. 53
MARY, WHAT IS THAT I HEAR?.......... 39
MISSIONARY BAND ..o 27
Mother bunny rabbit says .........c.ccoevinennnn 33
MY GOD IS SO GREAT ..o 14
MY MEMORY BANK ....ccoooviiiiiiiii 22
O GIVE THANKS UNTO THE LORD..... 23
OFFERING RESPONSE .....ccooviiiiis 27
OH, FRIEND DO YOU LOVE JESUS?.... 57
OHHOW I LOVEJESUS ... 58
Oh, Sabbath is a happy day .......cccceeeeeninn 8
OUR CHURCH FRIENDS ... 10
PLANT A SEED ..coooiiiiiiiiiiciien 19
PLAY THE TRUMPET ..o 20
PLENTY OF ROOM IN THE FAMILY .... 52
PRAISE HIM TOO ....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieenen 12
Praise Him with the trumpet...................... 11
PRESENTS ..o 28
PRETTY COLORS ..o, 71
PROMOTION TIMEL. .o, 28
Red, red, pretty color red ... 71
RING-A-LING-A-LING ..cccocooviiiiiiin, 18
ROCK-A-BYE oo 73
RUNNING ERRANDS ..o 70
SABBATH IN HEAVEN ..o 77
SABBATH IS A HAPPY DAY ... 8
SCRUBBING ...oooviiiiiiieiie e 63
SEVEN DAYS .o 64
Shake a hand and bend ...........coccciii. 9
SHAKE A LITTLE HAND ..o 5
SHARE WITH YOU ....ccooiiiiiiiice, 3
SING, EVRYONE SING ... 17
SING FOR JESUS ..o, 51

Sleep, baby M0Ses ... 36

Someday we'll keep Sabbath in heaven ..... 77
Someone’s growing bigger, bigger ............ 22
SOMETHING NICE.......ccccoviiniceen 62
STOP, LOOK AND LISTEN ........cc.c.c.. 19
TAKE AREST ..o, 60
TEN GOOD RULES ..o 8
Thank you, Jesus, now we sing ................. 27
THE B-I-B-L-E oo 32
The birds upon the tree tops sing ............... 12
THE FRIENDLY BEASTS ... 48
THE FRIENDSHIP CLAP ... 9
THE PASTOR IN MY CHURCH.............. 31
The tall green trees are swaying................. 44
THE WHOLE WIDE WORLD ................ 67
THE WORD OF GOD ..coovviiiiicere. 30
There’ll be lions there ... 76
THIS IS MOTHER'S ... 39
THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE .............. 24
VISITOR WELCOME ......cccooiniiiie, 21
WAKING UP oo, 59
We are a missionary band .......................... 27
We will drive our little cars to church ....... 3
WELCOME NEW MEMBER.................. 21
WELCOME VISITOR ..o, 21
Welcome, welcome, welcome, welcome... 21
We're running errands, so many errands.... 70
WE'VE WAITED oo 4
WHAT CAN BABY DO? ... 34
WHAT CAN 1 DO TO TAKE CARE OF
GOD'S WORLD? ..o 55
WHAT DAY IS THIS? .o 4
When I got up this morning ...............cc...... 78
WHEN JESUS WAS A LITTLE BOY ..... 41
WHEN SATAN KNOCKS ... 54
When Mr. Satan knocks at my heart's door 54
Who has come to Sabbath School? ........... 1
Who made the whole wide world? ............ 67
WHO'S A HELPER? ..o 31
You’ve been here since you were small .... 28



TOPICAL INDEX

ACTION SONGS

HAPPY ALL THE TIME ... ... ......
IF YOU'RE HAPPY . .. ... ... .. .. ..

LET THE FEET GO TAP

MAKING MUSIC . ... ... ... ... ...

MARCHING ALL AROUND JERICHO

OH, FRIEND DO YOU LOVE JESUS? ..
Shake a hand and bend . ... ... ... ...
THE FRIENDSHIP CLAP ... ... .....
THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE . ... ..
WHEN SATAN KNOCKS . ..........

BIBLE/BIBLE FRIENDS

BABY MOSES SONG . ... .. ... ... ..
I hold in my hand a wenderful book . . . ..

JESUS HAS A SPECIAL BOOK
JESUS LOVED MY BIBLE FRIENDS

LET THE LITTLE CHILDREN COME . . ..

MARCHING ALL AROUND JERICHO

TEN GOOD RULES . ... .. ..... ... .

THE B-I-B-L-E .. ...... ... ... ...
THE WORD OF GOD . .............
WHEN JESUS WAS A LITTLE BOY . ..

FAMILY
I LOVE MOTHER

PLENTY OF ROOM IN THE FAMILY . . ..

GIFTS OF GRACE

A FRIEND OF JESUS . ... ... ... ...
AS 1 GO RIDING ALONG .. ....... ..
CHILDOF GOD ......... ... ... ...
I KNOW THAT JESUS LOVES ME . . ..
GOD IS MY HELPER .. ... ... .. .. ..
GOD TAKES CARE OF YOU AND ML . .

GOD TAKES CARE OF

WORLD CHILDREN .. ... ...

HE CARES FOR YOU

HE WILL HEAL US . ..... ... ... ... ..
JESUS CARES FORME . ......... ..
OH, HOW I LOVE JESUS .. ....... ..

.57

36
43
35
37
45
40

GOOD CHOICES/
CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT

BE KIND TO ONE ANOTHER . .. ... ... 47
EVERYDAY WITH JESUS . ... .. .. . ... 56
I WANT TO LIVE FOR JESUS . ... ... .. 47
MARY, WHAT IS THAT 1 HEAR? . ... .. 3
SHARE WITH YOU ... ... ... ........ 63
SOMETHING NICE .. ... ... ........ 62
THIS IS MOTHER'S .. .. ... ... ... .. .. 39
WHEN JESUS WAS A LITTLE BOY . .. .. 41
A FRIEND OF JESUS ... ... ... ... ... 36
GREETINGS

GOOD MORNING, Good Morning . . . .. .. l
GOOD MORNING, Isn't It a Lovely Day? .. 2
GREETING SONG .. ...... ... .. .. .... 1
OUR CHURCH FRIENDS ... ... ... .. .. 10
SHAKE A LITTLE HAND .. ... ... .. .. 5
Who Has Come to Sabbath School? . ... .. 1
GROWTH

A SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST ... . .. .. 52
BABY MOSES . .. ... ... ... ... ..... 36
CHILDOFGOD . .......... .. ... ... 35
EAT A BIG MEAL ... ... ... ... ... .. 66
GETTING DRESSED . . ....... .. ..... 65
I CAN LEARN TO TALK .. ... ... ..... 72
I WAS ONCE A BABY . ... ... .. ... 33
JESUS MADE ME SPECIAL ... ..... ... 68
PLANT A SEED . ........ ... ... ... .. 19
ROCK-A-BYE . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 73
SCRUBBING . ..... ... ... .. .. ...... 63
TAKE AREST . ....................60
WAKING UP ... ... . 59
WHAT CAN BABY DO? .. ... . ... ..... 34
WHEN JESUS WAS A LITTLE BOY . .. .. 41
HELPERS

HELPERS ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 60l
I'LL PICK UP MY TOYS . .... ... ..... 38
THE PASTOR IN MY CHURCH . ... .. .. 31



MISSION; WORLD CHILDREN
GOD TAKES CARE OF WORLD

CHILDREN . ... .............. 29
I'M BRINGING MY MONEY ... ...... .. 26
JESUS LOVES WORLD CHILDREN . .. .. 29
SING EVIRYONE SING . ... ... ... 17
NATURE/ENVIRONMENT
A WALK ON SABBATH . ............ 75
A WONDERFUL WORLD . ............ 50
ANIMALS IN HEAVEN .. .. ... ... .. .. 76
Frisky little squirrel .. ... ... ... . ... 28
A WONDERFUL WORLD .. ... ... ... .. 50
God has created a wonderful world .. ... .. 50
GOD MADEME ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 33
I HAVE A DOGGY .. .. ... .. ... ... ... 74
JESUS CARES FOR ME . ... ... ... ... 44
Mother bunny rabbit says . ... ..... .. ... 33
PRESENTS . ... ... .. .. ... .. . ...... 28
PRETTY COLORS . .. ... ... ... ... ... 71
SEVEN DAYS . ... ... . ... ... . ... 64
The tall green trees are swaying ... ... 44
THE WHOLE WIDE WORLD . ......... 67
WHAT CAN I DO TO TAKE CARE OF

GOD'S WORLD? ... ... ... .. 55
PRAISE
COME INTO HIS PRESENCE . ... ... ... 13
COME, LET US PRAISEHIM . ..... ... . 13
COME PRAISE THE LORD .. ... .. ... . 15
Day or night ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 15
GIVE ME OIL IN MY LAMP .. ... .. ... 25

GOD YOU ARE SO GREAT AND GOOD . 16

HAPPY ALL THE TIME . ... ... ... ... . 46
MAKING MUSIC ... ... ... ... .. 11
MY GOD IS SO GREAT ... ... ... ... 14
O GIVE THANKS UNTO THE LORD . ... 23
OH HOW I LOVE JESUS . ... .. .. .. .. 58
PLAY THE TRUMPET ... ... .. ... .. 20
PRAISE HIM TOO ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 12

SING FOR JESUS

PRAYER
[ WILL PRAY
RING-A-LING-A-LING ... ... ... ... ... 18

STOP, LOOK AND LISTEN ... .. ...... 19
SABBATH

A RAINY SABBATH . ... ... ... . ... ... 78
A WALK ON SABBATH . ... ... ... .. .. 75
DRIVING TO CHURCH . ............. 3
HEAR THE CHURCH CLOCK . ..... ... 10
IT'S MORNING* AGAIN .. ... . .. .. ... 6
Oh, SABBATH IS A HAPPY DAY .. . .. .. 8
SABBATH IN HEAVEN . ... ... .. .. . .. 77
SEVEN DAYS ... ... ... .. ... .. .. ... 64
WE'VE WAITED ... ... .. ... ... . ... 4
WHAT DAY IS THIS? ... ... .. .. ... 4
SEASONAL

GOD'S BEST GIFTS . ... ... ... ... 49
THE FRIENDLY BEASTS ... .. ... ... 48
SPECIAL SABBATH SCHOOL SONGS

BLESS MY OFFERING .. ... ... .. ... . 69
Did you store your memory verse? . .. ... .. 2
HAPPY BIRTHDAY .. ... ... ... ... ... 2
MY MEMORY BANK . . ... ... .. .. ... 22
OFFERING RESPONSE . . ... ... .. .... 27
PROMOTION TIME .. ... ... .. ... .. 28
VISITOR WELCOME . ... ... ... .. ... .. 21
WELCOME VISITOR ... ... ... . .. ... 21
WELCOME NEW MEMBER ... ... .. .. 2]





